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Table (1) (V) ds= wm

- vy . BAR o o9 8

adadl g A2y Allaial) Cus ((ASW At 0 ) Sl v/!ww

Population ( 15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area and Sex Ny w

38

%

dlaal) ?E_mummgﬁ Jaadl 3 68 = M

Administrative ) Total : _ Outof the Labour Force ) Labour Force : 4 lay) ddhaial) N9E

Area alaa &) 0883 alaa &) B3 Aalaa &) 288a ’ ") 8

Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male

Riyadh 5,664,770 2,270,754 3,394,016 2,469,485 1,739,077 730,408 3,195,285 531,677 2,663,608 uabi
, Makkah 5,790,905 2,453,402 3,337,503 2,692,956 2,008,292 684,664 3,097,949 445,110 2,652,839 da Sal) A0
Madinah 1,392,716 617,235 775,481 729,602 527,293 202,309 663,114 89,942 573,172 3 siall dyaall
Qassim 990,981 401,665 589,316 444,946 316,043 128,903 546,035 85,622 460,413 amail)
Easte. Prov. 3,432,401 1,391,660 2,040,741 1,537,627 1,106,249 431,378 1,894,774 285,411 1,609,363 48 i) ddhial)
Asir 1,508,506 671,531 836,975 770,535 562,928 207,607 737,971 108,603 629,368 s
Tabuk 585,990 247,315 338,675 250,586 178,938 71,648 335,404 68,377 267,027 gl
Hail 488,335 215,349 272,986 236,329 173,551 62,778 252,006 41,798 210,208 dila
North.Bord. 246,870 108,911 137,959 110,096 77,468 32,628 136,774 31,443 105,331 Llladad) 3 gasd)
Jazan 1,057,364 484,949 572,415 556,524 398,500 158,024 500,840 86,449 414,391 G
Najran 384,184 167,730 216,454 201,799 143,975 57,824 182,385 23,755 158,630 Gl
AL - Baha 334,096 153,483 180,613 159,876 109,065 50,811 174,220 44,418 129,802 Ll
AL - Jouf 346,913 144,188 202,725 151,461 101,726 49,735 195,452 42,462 152,990 gl

Total 22,224,031 9,328,172 12,895,859 10,311,822 7,443,105 2,868,717 11,912,209 1,885,067 10,027,142 PAPEN]
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Table (2) (Y)ds
uiad) g 4y 1oy Alhial) Gaa (JASL ASi) 0 ) () g3 gl lSAl)

Saudis Population ( 15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area and Sex

alaad) Janl) 5 g8 (AP Jarld) 3 68
Administrative ) Total : ) Out of the Labour Force : ) Labour Force : 4y ddkaial)
Area alaa &) 2884 Alaa &) BT Alaa &) 2884 ’
Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male
Riyadh 3,176,398 1,576,198 1,600,200 1,887,081 1,266,108 620,973 1,289,317 310,090 979,227 ok Al
Makkah 3,151,619 1,605,696 1,545,923 1,828,886 1,325,504 503,382 1,322,733 280,192 1,042,541 da Sal) dsa
Madinah 890,697 458,457 432,240 565,458 396,219 169,239 325,239 62,238 263,001 3 il ddaal)
Qassim 678,316 341,342 336,974 408,068 286,685 121,383 270,248 54,657 215,591 il
Easte. Prov. 2,159,049 1,072,445 1,086,604 1,274,562 884,518 390,044 884,487 187,927 696,560 48 i) dshaial)
Asir 1,157,966 603,269 554,697 734,280 537,621 196,659 423,686 65,648 358,038 S
Tabuk 445,239 219,260 225,979 236,521 167,283 69,238 208,718 51,977 156,741 & g
Hail 366,849 188,915 177,934 222,632 161,475 61,157 144,217 27,440 116,777 BEEN
North.Bord. 187,520 96,742 90,778 104,121 72,625 31,496 83,399 24,117 59,282 Alladdl 3 gandy
Jazan 817,472 418,177 399,295 496,017 354,812 141,205 321,455 63,365 258,090 ol
Najran 280,418 143,576 136,842 181,674 129,287 52,387 98,744 14,289 84,455 Ol
AL - Baha 264,697 138,000 126,697 151,269 101,464 49,805 113,428 36,536 76,892 dald
AL - Jouf 247,344 122,138 125,206 141,452 93,188 48,264 105,892 28,950 76,942 < gl

Total 13,823,584 6,984,215 6,839,369 8,232,021 5,776,789 2,455,232 5,591,563 1,207,426 4,384,137 PAPN
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Table (3) (Y)ds
Gaiad) g sand) Dﬁm{tPAhwuﬁﬁtJo ) Clsed)
Population ( 15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Sex

AN
s

]

24492
ARA =

LA SE

-
-

2,607,389 1,300,759 1,306,630 2,541,419 1,285,432 1,255,987 65,970 15,327 50,643 19-15
2,510,308 1,223,812 1,286,496 1,727,846 1,036,954 690,892 782,462 186,858 595,604 24-20
2,577,691 1,195,496 1,382,195 909,152 809,846 99,306 1,668,539 385,650 1,282,889 29-25
,,,, 2,876,305 1,210,187 1,666,118 839,112 807,374 31,738 2,037,193 402,813 1,634,380 34-30
3,170,155 1,213,785 1,956,370 828,551 802,599 25,952 2,341,604 411,186 1,930,418 39-35
2,670,384 1,011,538 1,658,846 753,872 728,293 25,579 1,916,512 283,245 1,633,267 44-40
1,962,882 677,306 1,285,576 592,004 548,542 43,462 1,370,878 128,764 1,242,114 49-45
1,366,618 459,460 907,158 494,923 414,205 80,718 871,695 45,255 826,440 54-50
957,022 348,718 608,304 443,120 327,789 115,331 513,902 20,929 492,973 59-55
620,564 249,411 371,153 408,579 245,450 163,129 211,985 3,961 208,024 64-60
904,713 437,700 467,013 773,244 436,621 336,623 131,469 1,079 130,390
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Table (4)

e

g

Total
2,115,475

2,044,847
1,869,812
1,647,214
1,430,129
1,185,077
975,871
766,357
596,065
425,076

767,661

13,823,584

Alaal)

-

Total
L)
Female

1,064,519
1,024,617
944,985
839,633
731,399
602,429
492,622
381,643
296,156
212,266

393,946

6,984,215

adad) g and Eﬁm{t.PALwMEFJo ) G grmd) Gl

Saudis Population ( 15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Sex

.

285
Male

1,050,956
1,020,230
924,827
807,581
698,730
582,648
483,249
384,714
299,909
212,810

373,715

6,839,369

Jand) 568 z A&

Out of the Labour Force

Uaa &l

g

Total Female

2,076,630 1,057,943
1,498,940 880,046
725,499 638,429
599,953 573,255
532,936 512,308
483,202 462,289
452,048 414,122
426,042 350,166
392,163 283,873
355,386 211,039

689,222 393,319

8,232,021 5,776,789

.

285
Male

1,018,687
618,894
87,070
26,698
20,628
20,913
37,926
75,876
108,290
144,347

295,903

2,455,232

ilaa

g

Total
38,845

545,907
1,144,313
1,047,261

897,193

701,875

523,823

340,315

203,902

69,690

78,439

5,591,563

(£)ds=
Jand) 3 g8
_.mcoM”...__noSm — aad) il
Female Male
6,576 32,269 19-15
144,571 401,336 24-20
306,556 837,757 29-25
266,378 780,883 34-30
219,091 678,102 39-35
140,140 561,735 44-40
78,500 445,323 49-45
31,477 308,838 54-50
12,283 191,619 59-55
1,227 68,463 64-60
627 77,812 65+
1,207,426 4,384,137 Total el
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Table (5) (°)dss
CL.LCQLL,.UE{EAQWEF,OVE,mbm

Labour Force ( 15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Sex
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st e Lo ) clad
Total Unemployed Persons Employed Persons

ZAPEN & 2583 ZAPEN &) 2883 ZAPEN &l 2983 Age
Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Group
_ 65,970 15,327 50,643 20,117 4,881 15,236 45,853 10,446 35,407 19-15
782,462 186,858 595,604 224,340 102,471 121,869 558,122 84,387 473,735 24-20
1,668,539 385,650 1,282,889 250,892 171,777 79,115 1,417,647 213,873 1,203,774 29-25
2,037,193 402,813 1,634,380 116,051 84,451 31,600 1,921,142 318,362 1,602,780 34-30
2,341,604 411,186 1,930,418 47,425 34,087 13,338 2,294,179 377,099 1,917,080 39-35
1,916,512 283,245 1,633,267 15,616 9,330 6,286 1,900,896 273,915 1,626,981 44-40
1,370,878 128,764 1,242,114 6,123 3,642 2,481 1,364,755 125,122 1,239,633 49-45
871,695 45,255 826,440 1,780 677 1,103 869,915 44,578 825,337 54-50
513,902 20,929 492,973 0 0 0 513,902 20,929 492,973 59-55
211,985 3,961 208,024 0 0 0] 211,985 3,961 208,024 64-60

131,469 1,079 130,390 0 0] 0] 131,469 1,079 130,390 65+

11,912,209 1,885,067 10,027,142 682,344 411,316 271,028 11,229,865 1,473,751 9,756,114 Total 4lead
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Table (6)

laa

g

Total
38,845

545,907
1,144,313
1,047,261

897,193

701,875

523,823

340,315

203,902

69,690

78,439

5,591,563

Alaal)

0

Total
)
Female

6,576
144,571
306,556
266,378
219,091
140,140

78,500
31,477
12,283

1,227

627

1,207,426

() ds
CL.LC&LL,.DE{EALHGFJOVWBGE.E.P&
Saudis Labour Force ( 15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Sex
Cllaxia st aad) cilid
Unemployed Persons Employed Persons
2983 idaa l) 2983 idaa &) 2983 Age
Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Group
32,269 17,287 3,702 13,585 21,558 2,874 18,684 19-15
401,336 212,031 99,240 112,791 333,876 45,331 288,545 24-20
837,757 243,965 167,983 75,982 900,348 138,573 761,775 29-25
780,883 112,850 82,498 30,352 934,411 183,880 750,531 34-30
678,102 42,368 31,883 10,485 854,825 187,208 667,617 39-35
561,735 11,302 7,052 4,250 690,573 133,088 557,485 44-40
445,323 5,271 2,933 2,338 518,552 75,567 442,985 49-45
308,838 1,780 677 1,103 338,535 30,800 307,735 54-50
191,619 0 0 0 203,902 12,283 191,619 59-55
68,463 0 0 0 69,690 1,227 68,463 64-60
77,812 0 0 0 78,439 627 77,812 65+
4,384,137 646,854 395,968 250,886 4,944,709 811,458 4,133,251 Total 4leal

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo
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Table (7) (V)dss u@m
. “ tt 4 felih G o o o m
o) g Asastatl) Adlad) ueas (8L AdwiY 0 ) Jard) 350 v/!wm
v\ ©
Labour Force ( 15 Years and Above ) By Education Status and Sex R m
=&
E.. > ‘ A.;_ru...p o fre = ,%
RQE
Total Unemployed Persons Employed Persons . . =< ©
Education Status . . . . el . . . El . . Acadatl] Allad) )8
adaa &l B daa &) 883 ada &) 2883
Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male
,_ |lliterate 154,082 22,228 131,854 0 0 0 154,082 22,228 131,854 mL
Read & Write 987,770 175,525 812,245 2,124 352 1,772 985,646 175,173 810,473 G
Primary 1,497,747 176,180 1,321,567 19,076 2,092 16,984 1,478,671 174,088 1,304,583 Ay
Intermediate 1,940,716 209,178 1,731,538 43,837 13,511 30,326 1,896,879 195,667 1,701,212 Ao gial)
mmogocﬁw:w 3,147,519 255,266 2,892,253 218,674 87,354 131,320 2,928,845 167,912 2,760,933 lelade 5 &yl
Diploma 876,523 155,117 721,406 60,435 27,685 32,750 816,088 127,432 688,656  Axalall (154 a sk
3 pagsis
Bachelor Degree 2,995,332 843,493 2,151,839 334,106 276,966 57,140 2,661,226 566,527 2,094,699 ol
Higher Diploma / fealy
Master Degree 169,028 21,277 147,751 4,092 3,356 736 164,936 17,921 147,015 dwaly/ e agha
Doctorate 143,492 26,803 116,689 0 0 0 143,492 26,803 116,689 ol ygiSa

Total 11,912,209 1,885,067 10,027,142 682,344 411,316 271,028 11,229,865 1,473,751 9,756,114 Aaal)
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Table (8)

Education
Status

llliterate

Read & Write

Primary

Intermediate

Secondary or
Equivalent

Diploma

Bachelor Degree

Higher Diploma /
Master Degree

Doctorate

Total

ilaa

g

Total

32,574

111,705

336,531

590,901

1,997,059

547,326

1,861,113

78,056

36,298

5,591,563

il g drandail) ANaY) cona (JASU Adu) 0 ) 433 grcad) Jaad) B 6B

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

Saudis Labour Force ( 15 Years and Above ) By Education Status and Sex

Alaal)

g

Total
&)
Female

5,090

11,595

25,007

36,520

180,693

138,230

784,704

15,457

10,130

1,207,426

2883
Male

27,484

100,110

311,524

554,381

1,816,366

409,096

1,076,409

62,599

26,168

4,384,137

-, s

Unemployed Persons

ilaa

g

Total

1,329

17,295

40,275

207,104

58,636

318,650

3,565

646,854

&)

Female

0

352

2,065

12,980

84,358

26,805

266,579

2,829

395,968

.

583
Male

977

15,230

27,295

122,746

31,831

52,071

736

250,886

(A)dss
: mBU_o<m.Q Persons . Foalatl) Al
f ECM &bmu
Total Female Male
32,574 5,090 27,484 cL
110,376 11,243 99,133 S 14
319,236 22,942 296,294 Ay
550,626 23,540 527,086 Ao gial)
1,789,955 96,335 1,693,620 lgdalaila of &, i)
488,690 111,425 377,265  Asalall (93 asha
j <
1542463 518125 1024338  ° oS
il
74,491 12,628 61,863 _simale/ e agla
36,298 10,130 26,168 ol ) 4583
4,944,709 811,458 4,133,251 alaad)
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Table (9) (1) Jdss

uiadl g Al g3l ANad) Conan (fiSIE dii) © ) Jand) 3 g8
Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status and Sex

5

]

LN

12097
o
Central Department of Statistics & Information

%

3
. Total Unemployed Persons Employed Persons ) )
Marital Status ; ; ; : ; : daal g3 Al
u daa Qi) 2883 daa i) 883 daa &) 2883
Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male

Never Married 2,091,196 429,254 1,661,942 374273 146357 227916 1716923 282,897 1434026  Iuigsjua

Married 9,609,728 1,338,881 8,270,847 285,894 244,726 41,168 9,323,834 1,094,155 8,229,679 Tome

Divorced 150,375 80,819 69,556 20,123 18,729 1,394 130,252 62,090 68,162 (b

Widowed 60,910 36,113 24,7197 2,054 1,504 550 58,856 34,609 24,247 da))

Total 11,912,209 1,885,067 10,027,142 682,344 411,316 271,028 11,229,865 1,473,751 9,756,114 dlal)
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Table (10) (Vv ) s
oadadl g daal g 30 Al {BAFEF; ) dad gl Jand 5 g8
Saudis Labour Force ( 15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status and Sex

E, A.u uwrh..-p v e
_ Total Unemployed Persons Employed Persons ) )
Marital Status ) ; ; : ; : daal g3 Adlad)
LAPEN &) U883 dlaa &l 884 dlaa &l 2883
Total Female Male Total Female  Male Total Female Male

™

Never Married 1,276,557 294,543 982,014 354,623 139,998 214,625 921,934 154,545 767,389 i g

-E

Married 4,166,718 825,915 3,340,803 270,961 236,205 34,756 3,895,757 589,710 3,306,047 FIa

Divorced 108,458 60,904 47,554 19,216 18,261 955 89,242 42,643 46,599 (b

Widowed 39,830 26,064 13,766 2,054 1,504 550 37,776 24,560 13,216 daJl

Total 5,591,563 1,207,426 4,384,137 646,854 395,968 250,886 4,944,709 811,458 4,133,251 4lanl)




Table (11) (YY) dsx

MLL.LM.MHE.EPALLMEPktJng. v,mbﬁhrcg,

Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area

Makkah 2,692,956 78,493 39,625 46,843 171,011 1,418,986 937,998 A Kal) 45
IIIIIIIII
Qassim 444,946 17,540 1,814 9,616 21,729 216,847 177,400
IIIIIIIII
Asir 770,535 9,031 5,051 13,687 71,983 378,654 292,129
IIIIIIIII
236,329 1,444 1,500 21,113 128,127 83,990
IIIIIIIII
Jazan 556,524 13,073 3,341 11,812 45,919 275,404 206,975 181 BIEY

AL - Baha 159,876 5,381 1,252 3,078 28,871 62,289 59,005

>
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Central Department of Statistics & Information
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Table (12 ) (VY ) dsa
4 )0y Aflalal) cona (LESL Aiu) 0) Jand) 368 A ) oSN sy

Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area

Makkah 684,664 18,885 4,236 32,066 145,795 483,682 4o Sal) d<a
IIIIIIIII
Qassim 128,903 8,993 1,720 7,199 17,525 93,466
IIIIIIIII
Asir 207,607 5,539 3,757 4,849 53,946 139,516
IIIIIIIII
Hail 62,778 19,838 41,110
IIIIIIIII
Jazan 158,024 9,081 2,626 7,439 39,042 99,836 S| BIEN

AL - Baha 50,811 1,773 1,368 21,607 25,698




Table (13) (VYY) dss
4 1ay) Adlaial) quua (LS8 A 1 0) Sarll 368 g AR (0 g3 greal) Sl

Saudis Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area

Makkah 1,828,886 41,674 18,006 32,678 148,815 901,874 685,839 4o Sal) d<a
IIIIIIIII
Qassim 408,068 14,614 1,720 9,616 21,533 190,530 170,055
IIIIIIIII
Asir 734,280 5,397 4,307 13,687 71,185 356,814 282,890
IIIIIIIII
Hail 222,632 1,254 1,500 21,113 116,768 81,842
IIIIIIIII
Jazan 496,017 8,504 2,588 10,908 43,858 237,985 192,174 S| BIEN

AL - Baha 151,269 4,933 1,175 3,029 28,779 55,411 57,942

>

YA
%

o
“

N

| d
o
Central Department of Statistics & Information

)
1

i
wv|/)

fb)(l

A

-
-
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Table (14 ) (V€) dsa
m&.b: Aakial) [t.vtwuﬁ nr..t;ov Janl) mbm mgﬁ g@mu. G5 grad) LSy

Saudis Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area

Makkah 503,382 6,462 2,205 21,302 126,800 346,613 A Sl 454
IIIIIIIII
Qassim 121,383 6,245 1,720 7,199 17,403 88,816
IIIIIIIII
Asir 196,659 1,905 3,013 4,849 53,148 133,744
IIIIIIIII
Hail 61,157 19,838 39,679
IIIIIIIII
Jazan 141,205 4,512 1,873 6,624 37,506 90,690 o

AL - Baha 49,805 1,488 1,319 21,515 25,118




Table (15) (Vo) Jds>

szl Dﬁm{t.vtumﬁﬁt,ov Jaxdl .o.,wm NLFDE,
Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group

2,541,419 27,218 5,126 14,445 100,558 2,394,072 19-15

909,152 61,640 20,792 14,598 666,221 145,901 29-25

828,551 29,033 10,940 14,248 2,955 767,193 4,182 39-35

592,004 10,489 4,746 10,299 37,661 528,347 49-45

443,120 5,611 1,637 6,856 119,662 309,354 59-55

773,244 1,602 1,508 59,599 386,758 323,777

{

S AVAN
i)

!

y

| d
(&)
Central Department of Statistics & Information
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i
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-
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Table (16 ) (V1) dsa

szl .wa{t.PA&menf..E Vo) Jandl m@mﬂhﬁh@m..b. OlSad)
Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group

1,255,987 17,907 1,433 6,613 1,230,034 19-15

99,306 19,668 4,168 9,547 65,923 29-25

25,952 8,175 3,765 10,669 2,422 39-35

43,462 6,114 8,398 27,687 49-45

115,331 4,723 4,355 105,339 59-55

336,623 1,145 23,940 311,084




Table (17) (YY) dsa

sz Dﬁm{tPAhwuﬁF Vo) Jardl 368 z JA & gad gl LSl
Saudis Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group

2,076,630 13,859 3,890 12,647 63,403 1,982,831 19-15

725,499 53,065 14,780 12,421 510,171 135,062 29-25

532,936 17,175 6,757 13,813 2,955 488,351 3,885 39-35

452,048 3,884 2,609 8,418 37,553 399,584 49-45

392,163 1,584 1,505 5,578 115,380 268,116 59-55

689,222 1,282 48,830 350,576 287,583

{

S AVAN
i)

!

y

| d
(&)
Central Department of Statistics & Information

)
1

i
wwv|/|¥

gt
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-
-



42

JoVI ol — Y410 — pla) alola)l Sgill umso

Table (18) (YA) Jsas

fa

gYii] [E[EALLMEAL{. Vo) Jandl 3 63 HLF,»:»M.&. 199 grmad) GlSad)
Saudis Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group

1,018,687 8,366 1,004 5,887 1,003,430 19-15

87,070 16,140 2,999 8,451 59,480 29-25

20,628 3,725 3,326 10,234 2,422 39-35

37,926 2,772 7,143 27,579 49-45

108,290 1,394 3,718 102,264 59-55

295,903 15,646 279,309




Table (19) (V) ds
E.&E,{Etﬂﬁg Vo) &E;bmmgﬁeg,
Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Education Status

lliterate 684,369 2,475 1,623 75,684 139,340 465,247 0 r\

Primary 1,425,341 20,281 8,154 29,658 161,511 790,369 415,368 d)ay)

Secondary or

Equivalent 3,442,644 66,450 30,162 19,235 99,454 1,470,062 1,757,281 Lalasla i 4 608

Bachelor Degree 779,397 105,351 33,241 4,625 87,950 483,864 64,366 b gl (g 9IS

Doctorate 10,193 1,780 0 0 5,200 3,213 0 o) ) 5isa

>

YA
%

-
1

N

| d
(&)
Central Department of Statistics & Information

)
1

i
wwv|/|¥

gt

122120180 474

-
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Table (20) (Y ) dss
E_E,{Etwum_ﬁt:v Saxll mbmmuﬁ‘cmu. S

Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Education Status

lliterate 124,903 1,408 788 31,052 91,655 0 0 QL

Primary 408,019 13,124 4,345 19,854 149,508 0 221,188 d)ay)

Secondary or

Equivalent LT 36,189 9,237 16,897 87,911 0 876,812  \ellala g 4y gl

Bachelor Degree 114,815 17,693 794 1,343 65,563 0 29,422 b i (s NS

Doctorate 4,515 560 0 0 3,955 0 0 o) ) 4183




Table (21) (YY) ds
daylal) Ay {tvtwmﬁml.f,ov Jaad) 3 g8 7 A ¢ gad gl S
Saudis Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Education Status

lliterate 624,483 1,382 722 69,786 128,240 424,353 0 r\

Primary 1,169,461 14,285 7,400 26,234 156,560 623,564 341,418 Ay

Secondary or

Equivalent 2,864,017 50,914 22,925 15,016 94,502 1,095,673 1,584,987 Lalata gf g gl

Bachelor Degree 435,311 74,275 14,822 3,226 75,061 215,301 52,626 ot gl uganslS

Doctorate 4,982 360 0 0 4,622 0 0 o) ) 4183

>
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1
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| d
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Table (22) (YY) ds
daddatl) QA {tvtwumﬁt,ov Jand) 5 68 ze S () gad ) LSl

Saudis Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Education Status

lliterate 111,220 876 323 27,627 82,394 0 0 QL

Primary 355,445 9,116 3,601 17,560 145,362 0 179,806 Ay

Secondary or 5w
Equivalent AT 25,750 7,252 13,062 84,241 0 778,072 \glilaa gf iy sl

Bachelor Degree 88,060 7,719 696 737 53,943 0 24,965 (i i ugas IS

Doctorate 3,377 0 0 0 3,377 0 0 o) ) 4183




{
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AN

£4]
o

fb)(l

Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status

iz
Central Department of Statistics & Information

205

Table (23 ) (YY) Jss
T 30 Adad) conaa (il A 0) Jendl 548 7 A Sl

Never Married 4,189,291 122,793 37,443 81,074 3,937 345,201 3,598,843 fa @3 T

Divorced 133,660 7,571 2,776 5,767 10,510 101,347 5,689 (ilhaa
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Table (24) (Ye)dss
Ao g 0 Al o (360 i) ©) Jaall 58 7 8 ) (s
Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status

Never Married 2,057,549 66,119 18,034 53,729 2,806 0 1,916,861 fa @3 T

Divorced 10,834 1,472 268 3 5,027 0 475 (ilhaa




{

1) ¥ )
AN

£4]
o

fb)(l

Saudis Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status

iz
Central Department of Statistics & Information

205

Table (25) (Yo) Jss
T g 0 Al onan (3600 A ©) Jaad) 58 7 A (900 gl (IS

Never Married 3,540,589 96,372 31,422 74,325 3,468 260,761 3,074,241 fa @3 T

Divorced 114,655 6,200 1,919 5,500 10,510 85,040 5,486 (ilhaa
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Table (26) (Y1) Jss
T g 300 ANa) G (618 A ©) Janll B g8 JA o801 ) gt grad] (IS
Saudis Males Population Out of The Labour Force (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status

Never Married 1,736,161 47,340 15,184 49,935 2,337 0 1,621,365 fa @3 T

Divorced 10,192 1,097 268 o) 5,027 0 475 (ilhaa
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Table (27) (YY) dss E74\ w

<>

Lgall A ) e gannall g 4y y1aY) Alhaial) o (S di) 0) ¢ glicidiall Www

Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area and Main Occupation Groups W& &

\8 B

./M/L &

Y3 £

e Clileall g A sig el g eVlaa) b gl b () saluaia) Q58 pall ==

aal) oo oy beslydelal kgl bl o & e Al gl Al i) Ll eVl s Gandls s

> : LY cilelaally ally FRIN ALy il Juey) 3£

. . L Q

>a3_w_,w:m=<m | 4 ay) ddkaia) -0

fea Occupations of O.U_”“WM“M__m i Occupations of Technicians in Specialists in Lawmakers,
Total s w Basi Chemi m_. Agriculture, Animal  Occupations of Occupations of Occupations of Professional, Professional, Directors and
ota :Muc._sa 2asic o emic d Husbandry & Sernvices Sales Clerical Technical and Technical and business
; ngineering _uwwﬂﬂmq___wmw_m s Fishing Humanitarian Fields Humanitarian Fields Managers

Riyadh 3,025,093 645,534 66,773 136,488 753,983 271,214 293,770 294,742 416,762 145,827 ol
Makkah 2,951,152 642,211 56,816 99,677 680,779 399,127 234,796 323,056 367,163 147,527 PCML. i,
Madinah 629,645 121,577 21,178 32,810 158,689 81,450 42,537 78,211 70,134 23,059 by 9ial) m..c..pL,
Qassim 521,190 107,672 11,390 37,920 129,343 50,640 46,656 64,132 51,624 21,813 puall)
Easte. Prov. 1,799,854 332,857 48,416 27,866 411,842 155,002 131,611 249,553 337,923 104,784 n,u,m&.ﬂ, dahia)
Asir 704,989 127,513 4,864 64,876 243,702 53,511 43,580 90,405 61,352 15,186 s
[ Tabuk 290,549 63,976 2,300 27,790 91,120 13,785 19,093 40,643 23,803 8,039 g
Hail 229,102 54,458 3,327 22,072 55,523 15,066 25,925 29,816 17,139 5,776 f35EN
North.Bord. 117,828 22,771 2,727 5,678 34,519 7,960 9,780 19,169 11,129 4,095 Alladd) 3 gand)
Jazan 464,575 52,441 7,888 44,550 136,354 62,470 47,513 72,692 34,512 6,155 ol
Najran 172,277 29,060 3,660 12,293 52,046 20,870 16,500 20,844 13,313 3,691 Ol
AL - Baha 153,103 12,973 3,524 4,859 37,021 10,403 18,892 36,362 22,740 6,329 A
AL - Jouf 170,508 32,040 3,844 12,397 46,561 14,526 16,074 28,838 12,304 3,924 i gal)

Total 11,229,865 2,245,083 236,707 529,276 2,831,482 1,156,024 946,727 1,348,463 1,439,898 496,205 FIPEN
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Table (28)

Administrative
Area

Riyadh
Makkah
Madinah
Qassim
Easte. Prov.
Asir

Tabuk

Hail
North.Bord.
Jazan
Najran

AL - Baha

AL - Jouf

Total

|y
Occupations of
Total Supporting Basic
Engineering
2,599,358 645,534
2,600,309 640,907
560,791 121,577
448,783 107,567
1,567,558 332,109
614,096 127,245
250,326 63,976
202,258 54,374
98,373 22,716
396,195 52,441
153,231 28,976
123,934 12,973
140,902 32,007
9,756,114 2,242,402

Rigrall A ) e ganal g A ) Al ocan (3818 A 0) 583 ( gliidial

Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Administrative Area and Main Occupation Groups

Gldanl) figa

Abastll g A linall
A 33 clelivall g

Occupations of

Industrial , Chemical

Operations and
Food Industries

64,215
50,639
20,604
10,884
45,524
3,175
2,300
3,327
2,727
6,924
3,240
3,524

3,844

220,927

Apsigde) )3 Gga

sl g ¢ gad)
Luall g

Occupations of

Agriculture, Animal
Husbandry & Fishing

136,194
99,677
32,599
37,920
27,866
64,876
27,275
22,072

5,678
43,450
12,293

4,859

12,397

527,156

Glaadlf ga

Occupations of
Services

547,612
545,637
135,636
96,779
318,514
199,768
77,919
41,309
26,596
111,825
43,517
29,693

32,707

2,207,512

Occupations of
Sales

266,898
389,373
79,306
50,190
150,249
51,935
13,331
14,931
7,960
60,989
20,718
10,236

14,312

1,130,428

sl g

Occupations of
Clerical

234,969
190,936
35,853
38,002
104,005
38,713
14,737
23,882
8,530
39,563
14,722
14,710

13,168

771,790

cilaall A ¢ gaidl)

E_ 9 m.»_LL_
ALyl

Technicians in
Professional,
Technical and

Humanitarian Fields Humanitarian Fields

207,284
225,332
55,694
40,806
184,771
62,621
24,794
21,933
11,041
48,587
15,388
24,389

19,968

942,608

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

b Q1 saliainy)
Aoalal) c¥laal)
Adluay) g Al g

Specialists in
Professional,
Technical and

356,567
317,265
57,272
45,803
306,391
52,010
18,905
14,731
9,356
27,096
10,903
17,784

8,963

1,243,046

Q5o il
ey (g pally
Jley)

Lawmakers,
Directors and
business Managers

140,085
140,543
22,250
20,832
98,129
13,753
7,089
5,699
3,769
5,320
3,474
5,766

3,536

470,245

(YA) s

M,L.LEM, E,

oak

i Sal) d<a

5 siall Adyaall
pmadl

48 pal) dakaial)
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Table (29) (Y9) dsaa .\Jw
<>
Aigall iy ) e ganall g 4y 2y Adhial) cowa (LASL Aii) 0) () 93 graad) () pliiiiiall me
Saudis Employed persons (15 Years and Above) By Administrative Area and Main Occupation Groups PU ,&n.,
=2
M/.u. m
clblenl) (g R - & swabaiaY) ., =) &
. Lpuigh Cpgedl Lol 4105 o . . | Gtosth ¥l b Q9= el = 8
el " L Ol iy Glasdd cga ol e R e RaddieNd S Gupalls =% =
N B30 Luwall dpala) Aailassl) g " .. Aidl) g Aralal) N ©
S . Spally gaball g il dddlly T Jue g paay =2 €
Administrative i Sl S 4 ,)ay) Adhai) )8
8 —
Area Occupations of Occupations of Technicians in Specialists in Lewialas ik
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, . . q Professional, Professional, E ’
Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal Oonm: Umﬂ._osm of Onocmmq_o:m of Onnmﬂ_.mﬂ._o:_m of Technicaland  Technical and U__‘Umoﬂ.o_‘m and
Engineering Operations and Husbandry & ervices ales erica Humanitarian Humanitarian usiness
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields Managers
Riyadh 1,135,534 21,667 3,649 10,008 388,653 32,144 246,679 191,634 151,640 89,460 o=l
Makkah 1,190,662 50,936 9,015 69,885 348,178 88,118 180,258 224,070 139,796 80,406 Ao Sal) A<
Madinah 291,917 19,880 1,066 21,723 84,438 18,884 38,446 63,376 29,574 14,530 B skall Aigaal)
Qassim 245,595 5,906 992 22,423 63,850 15,201 42,807 54,895 21,242 18,279 aall)
Easte. Prov. 791,509 58,768 31,088 11,391 228,387 41,263 108,242 154,699 99,262 58,409 A8 il ddhaial)
Asir 390,704 5,730 809 19,206 176,191 19,438 41,177 79,369 36,520 12,264 s
Tabuk 164,661 5,066 438 16,518 71,134 5,630 17,798 31,830 9,710 6,537 A gud
Hail 121,346 1,560 24 14,009 35,044 2,652 25,486 27,449 9,746 5,376 Jla
North.Bord. 64,613 1,978 265 5,110 22,432 1,848 9,262 16,407 4,425 2,886 I PRARPYN
Jazan 285,528 10,596 1,661 18,609 100,865 12,806 44,933 68,970 22,283 4,805 13| BIEN
Najran 88,793 2,540 138 2,068 34,603 5,424 15,608 18,555 6,511 3,346 Ol
AL - Baha 92,823 1,155 0 357 21,526 1,560 18,624 32,410 11,654 5,537 A
AL - Jouf 81,024 1,326 56 1,918 23,618 2,662 15,275 25,120 7,892 3,157 cagall

Total 4,944,709 187,108 49,201 213,225 1,598,919 247,630 804,595 988,784 550,255 304,992 PAPEN]
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Table (30)

Administrative
Area

Riyadh
Makkah
Madinah
Qassim
Easte. Prov.
Asir

Tabuk

Hail
North.Bord.
Jazan
Najran

AL - Baha

AL - Jouf

Total

Total

925,566
996,384
250,767
204,153
656,352
342,766
140,174
108,860

52,443
240,232

79,213

71,457

64,884

4,133,251

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

(Y ) ds

Ligall Ao ) cile ganall g 4y 1Y) Adlaial) coa (LASE Adui) 0) ) gSA) () 933 grad) () pliiiiall

Saudis Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above) By Administrative Area and Main Occupation Groups

Loaigh cpgeall
B Lcall Al

Occupations of
Supporting Basic
Engineering

21,667
50,599
19,880
5,906
58,020
5,730
5,066
1,560
1,923
10,596
2,540
1,155

1,326

185,968

Sllaal) (iga
Lelial)
Ayilassl
L dl) cleliall

Occupations of
Industrial ,
Chemical

Operations and

Food Industries

2,884
6,753
1,066
806
28,196
314
438
24
265
697
72

0

56

41,571

Ao, e
sl A iy
uall g, gahall g

Occupations of
Agriculture,

Animal

Husbandry &

Fishing
10,008
69,885
21,512
22,423
11,391
19,206
16,003
14,009
5,110
17,747
2,068
357

1,918

211,637

Gladdl) g

Occupations of Occupations of Occupations of

Services

371,366
336,409
81,872
58,955
218,663
171,894
68,965
34,536
21,366
98,158
33,908
20,816

22,986

1,539,894

e e

Sales

29,132
79,941
17,187
15,002
36,510
17,862
5,176
2,517
1,848
11,386
5,272
1,393

2,448

225,674

Al cpgal)

Clerical

188,788
139,028
31,909
34,153
81,147
36,310
13,662
23,443
8,012
37,103
13,830
14,442

12,369

634,196

o il

Lialal) Vel
md.:._.ttlk_ 9 E. 9

Technicians in

Professional,

Technical and

Humanitarian
Fields

112,347
137,301
42,194
32,836
95,849
51,882
18,602
19,779
8,300
45,095
13,183
20,669

16,318

614,355

G o
) 5 Ayalal) rw%mEc
PR J EFToY) )
Ay Y ddlaia)
wvmn_m__.wﬁm in Lawmakers,
_uqo*mm.m_o:m_. Directors and
Technical and X
Humanitarian business
Fields Managers
105,656 83,718 oak )
103,046 73,422 4da Sal) 4<a
21,426 13,721 3 siall diyaal)
16,774 17,298 WrbE.
74,705 51,871 448l dikial
28,737 10,831 s
6,675 5,587 & gt
7,693 5,299 Jila
3,059 2,560 Aulladl) 3 ganty
15,480 3,970 Ol
5,211 3,129 Ol
7,651 4,974 dal
4,694 2,769 gl
400,807 279,149 sty




)
v,s

‘

N m
o2 g
Table (31) (7)) ds= @m
- - - a5t M “p % ,\/ m
Adgall i jl) Lo ganall g pard) Clid Coea (S A ) 0) (o slaiiial) e
Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Main Occupation Groups Nu .mm
3y
=) &
cllall o o A OspabaiY 82
; g ol hela oG : " Ko R e " 95
Alaal) . G s Olgall &by i) (g &) e AL ogal)  Lpaladl VAl T Gsmalls saad) ciLid ~3 &
) Bactudll o) ey g iy AR e ':)8
Lok clelaly T YA St N TN SRS -
Occupations of  Occupations of Technicians in Specialists in Lewmalars
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, q q q Professional, Professional, ; ’
,,_ Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal Ooom_..ﬁmﬂ._o:w of Ooocm_um_ﬁ_o:m of Ooo%mﬁ_o:_w & Technicaland  Technical and _u__‘cmnﬂ.o_‘w and >©m O_‘OCU
Engineering Operations and Husbandry & enices ales erica Humanitarian Humanitarian USINEss
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields PR
45,853 7,035 1,976 2,527 20,810 9,196 4,101 208 0 0 19-15
558,122 104,876 18,937 11,601 210,833 57,905 69,065 56,549 23,096 5,260 24-20
1,417,647 211,976 20,532 32,054 467,698 104,621 178,883 213,979 157,185 30,719 29-25
1,921,142 357,052 38,199 55,217 522,390 165,941 201,913 271,139 245,531 63,760 34-30
2,294,179 505,711 44,286 87,431 579,559 240,005 174,449 284,245 298,408 80,085 39-35
1,900,896 406,874 36,951 90,826 465,614 201,192 124,464 231,667 250,050 93,258 44-40
1,364,755 291,727 34,389 64,257 301,017 148,011 83,089 162,913 198,470 80,882 49-45
869,915 194,350 17,769 61,428 143,479 100,743 68,685 82,446 133,894 67,121 54-50
513,902 105,911 16,128 45,614 81,693 66,043 30,948 36,546 87,593 43,426 59-55
211,985 42,124 5,859 29,078 25,712 39,626 7,882 6,655 34,657 20,392 64-60
131,469 17,447 1,681 49,243 12,677 22,741 3,248 2,116 11,014 11,302 65+

11,229,865 2,245,083 236,707 529,276 2,831,482 1,156,024 946,727 1,348,463 1,439,898 496,205 Total Alead)
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Table (32)
Aigall Al e ganall g pand) cilib o (LSEE i) 0) g8 oy liiial)
Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Main Occupation Groups

; o dena Lok : " e omﬂww_ iy

Alead) Bl Bl Aals .,.,.“M.mh “Wmm el g e O e %_wﬁw Aty dyalal %wwwu_ﬂu
L clelially - - - il g g

. Occupations of - Occupations of Technicians in ~ Specialists in | gy oo

Totall | SwpotnoBesk | Ghemial || Adimel | Oocipaionsof Gcoupatonsof| Gempeionsef | ol o | |hleic Ty | Bifentors ar
Engineering  Operations and ~ Husbandry & Humanitarian  Humanitarian

Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields Managers

35,407 7,035 1,976 2,527 12,527 7,577 3,557 208 0 0
473,735 104,539 16,547 11,601 169,912 54,478 56,772 39,142 16,559 4,185
1,203,774 210,955 18,436 32,054 397,149 97,993 145,289 149,946 124,522 27,430
1,602,780 356,746 36,029 54,923 395,281 160,672 158,748 181,173 201,596 57,612
1,917,080 505,146 42,844 87,341 405,516 236,545 129,909 184,040 250,449 75,290
1,626,981 406,790 33,758 90,826 337,181 198,203 99,572 155,334 215,590 89,727
1,239,633 291,414 33,022 63,978 250,891 147,255 72,200 122,651 181,276 76,946
825,337 194,350 17,202 60,979 128,394 100,119 64,424 68,276 126,003 65,590
492,973 105,856 14,470 45,138 74,477 65,360 30,189 33,067 82,202 42,214
208,024 42,124 4,962 28,676 24,089 39,626 7,882 6,655 34,061 19,949
130,390 17,447 1,681 49,113 12,095 22,600 3,248 2,116 10,788 11,302

9,756,114 2,242,402 220,927 527,156 2,207,512 1,130,428 771,790 942,608 1,243,046 470,245

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

(YY) dsa

axd) cild

Age Group

19-15
24-20
29-25
34-30
39-35
44-40
49-45
54-50
59-55
64-60
65+

Total el
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Table ( 33) (77) dsa @ =
. - . o oyl Lot e o ,\/ m
Adgall A )l e ganall g pard) Clid Cocen (ASLE Adis ) 0) () 990 gauad) () plaidial) Esd
Saudis Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Main Occupation Groups Nu .mm
3y
=) &
cllall o o A OspabaiY 82
; hasgh ol helay o oe : " Ko R e o 98
Alaal) . G s Olgall &by i) (g &) e AL ogal)  Lpaladl VAl T Gsmalls saad) ciLid ~3 &
) Bactudll o) ey g iy AR e ':)8
Lok clelaly T YA St N TN SRS -
Occupations of  Occupations of Technicians in Specialists in Lewmalars
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, q q q Professional, Professional, ; ’
,,_ Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal Ooom_..ﬁmﬂ._o:w of Ooocm_um_ﬁ_o:m of Ooo%mﬁ_o:_w & Technicaland  Technical and _u__‘cmnﬂ.o_‘w and >©m O_‘OCU
Engineering Operations and Husbandry & enices ales erica Humanitarian Humanitarian USINEss
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields PR
21,558 1,677 1,746 1,181 8,662 4,515 3,569 208 0 0 19-15
333,876 14,829 9,884 5,285 147,757 22,323 63,100 49,110 16,753 4,835 24-20
900,348 26,514 8,534 10,501 340,879 33,143 164,272 183,053 108,813 24,639 29-25
934,411 30,478 12,039 12,355 286,394 32,892 182,999 213,337 117,647 46,270 34-30
854,825 23,798 7,127 11,590 272,416 28,981 145,424 203,159 115,509 46,821 39-35
690,573 17,276 2,101 21,718 227,253 25,949 98,604 157,351 86,937 53,384 44-40
518,552 18,765 3,760 22,151 175,946 21,660 67,220 109,619 51,077 48,354 49-45
338,535 23,573 1,725 30,390 83,024 23,927 50,522 53,843 34,441 37,090 54-50
203,902 15,273 1,800 30,063 42,634 23,108 25,481 17,899 17,285 30,359 59-55
69,690 9,076 81 23,730 8,443 15,591 2,938 1,205 1,500 7,126 64-60
78,439 5,849 404 44,261 5,511 15,541 466 0 293 6,114 65+

4,944,709 187,108 49,201 213,225 1,598,919 247,630 804,595 988,784 550,255 304,992 Total Alead)
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JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

Table (34) (Y€)ds
Ligall oy ) e ganall g parl) Cilid cavaa (LIS A5 0) oS ¢y gat graad) ¢y glaiial)
Saudis Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Age Group and Main Occupation Groups
. Lutigll cygal cwr,rcws AelJh Gea . . b o cm“ﬂHMM. 58 el .
sl N i ‘ ..,ﬂ.,_.mhc .H.L u.ﬂh.g HN.,.“ ,“ clardl) (e ) g Al geal) %_Mﬁw M,.,.‘EC Aol ; h“w”,_“ , el clid
L) clelially 7 - - - il g g
. Occupations of - Occupations of Technicians in ~ Specialists in | gy oo
Totall | SweotgBesk | Ghemkal | Aime) | oceRionsof Gooupations of| Gepeonsol | gneony ||ty | Bifesmsandl o g
SO Pbedhdueries Fianing e e Managers
18,684 1,677 1,746 1,181 7,592 3,255 3,025 208 0 0 19-15
288,545 14,492 8,745 5,285 142,895 19,158 51,172 32,283 10,755 3,760 24-20
761,775 25,766 6,806 10,501 336,232 27,283 131,368 122,911 79,441 21,467 29-25
750,531 30,478 10,606 12,355 276,128 28,123 140,747 130,087 81,885 40,122 34-30
667,617 23,798 6,317 11,500 263,909 26,176 100,945 112,418 80,528 42,026 39-35
557,485 17,276 699 21,718 217,778 23,542 75,384 87,672 63,563 49,853 44-40
442,985 18,765 3,369 21,872 165,457 21,203 56,914 71,248 39,739 44,418 49-45
307,735 23,573 1,435 30,179 77,104 23,303 46,515 41,355 28,712 35,559 54-50
191,619 15,218 1,363 29,587 39,583 22,640 24,722 14,968 14,391 29,147 59-55
68,463 9,076 81 23,328 8,061 15,591 2,938 1,205 1,500 6,683 64-60
77,812 5,849 404 44,131 5,155 15,400 466 0 293 6,114 65+
4,133,251 185,968 41,571 211,637 1,539,894 225,674 634,196 614,355 400,807 279,149 Total Aleal)
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Table (35) (Yo)ds ww
<>
gall L 1) e pannall g Apaslacl) Alad) Gunen (81 A 0) ) gliiial o3
Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Education Status and Main Occupation Groups W,u m
= o
,w/ =
¥SE
- g =
=
il ol clladl oga Lufpdel )l g cflaall b gaall) (g saalaiayl Qe sl =88
E. ‘ﬁ..FL_ Tyl Liaggdsliall  jgdallg o) guall Glaadl) (e &l g Al geall Al g dsalnlf Ll eVl gpdag gy N I
’ Aa A1) cleliual) g sally FEWN L) il Jueyl ) &
Education Status Aaladl) A
Occunai ¢ Occupations of o i ’ Technicians in Specialists in Lawmakers,
Total s oncw. o__wm O Industrial , Chemical c Q_Mum _onw_.o | Occupations of Occupations of Occupations of Professional, Professional, Directors and
| vEl :on NG BasIc 5 oerations and _.._omq”” . %ﬁm _“.__ﬂw Seniices Sales Clerical Technical and Technical and business
| ngineering Food Industries EE A AR Humanitarian Fields Humanitarian Fields Managers
Iliterate 154,082 51,712 776 47,996 44,177 9,421 0 0 0 0 il
Read & Write 985,646 404,722 33,053 136,950 317,801 84,020 5,578 0 0 3,522 i
Primary 1,478,671 593,468 54,538 164,493 466,849 158,714 32,746 0 0 7,863 iy
Intermediate 1,896,879 677,804 79,033 111,054 627,268 285,595 88,706 0 0 27,419 Ay giall
" M%MMN or 2,928,845 457,918 58,384 63,179 1,170,093 415,900 471,601 192,169 0 99511  \gldade o Ayl
Diploma 816,088 39,142 4,783 2,889 77,812 79,371 140,337 426,211 0 45,543 daalad) 90 aghs
Bachelor Degree 2,661,226 20,317 6,140 2,715 121,435 119,139 203,425 718,781 1,202,095 267,179 o o ugogss
Vesor Drgren 164,936 0 0 0 4,964 3,702 4,244 11,302 104626 36008  suale/ le pols
Doctorate 143,492 0 0 0 1,083 162 0 0 133,177 9,070 o gis

Total 11,229,865 2,245,083 236,707 529,276 2,831,482 1,156,024 946,727 1,348,463 1,439,898 496,205 Aapl)
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Table (36)

Education Status

llliterate

Read & Write

Primary

Intermediate

Secondary or
Equivalent

Diploma

Bachelor Degree

Higher Diploma /
Master Degree

Doctorate

Total

dlaad)

Total

131,854

810,473

1,304,583

1,701,212

2,760,933

688,656

2,094,699

147,015

116,689

9,756,114

Lgall dasi ) cile gannal) g dardacl] ANAY) Conaan (

.

s

diu) o) s ¢ i)

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above) By Education Status and Main Occupation Groups

duatigh) gl
3s o) Lyl

Occupations of
Supporting Basic
Engineering

51,399

404,722

592,642

677,043

457,137

39,142

20,317

2,242,402

Gllaal) (ga
Ll g e lial)
Ll cleliallg

Occupations of
Industrial , Chemical
Operations and
Food Industries

776

33,053

52,746

73,732

51,276

4,356

4,988

220,927

Ly g de) )l cga
Skl g ) gl
Lually

Occupations of
Agriculture, Animal
Husbandry & Fishing

47,360

136,234

164,019

110,760

63,179

2,889

2,715

527,156

Glaadl) (e

Occupations of
Services

24,134

146,392

299,338

449,169

1,093,328

73,788

115,316

4,964

1,083

2,207,512

&l g

Occupations of
Sales

8,185

81,339

156,808

280,766

405,796

78,391

115,279

3,702

162

1,130,428

A oygal

Occupations of
Clerical

5,211

31,167

83,091

411,979

107,344

129,152

3,846

771,790

(Y7) s
el Al A gualiaiay) G55 )
Ll g Al Ll eVl sy agpdly
iy g Aty g 4l g Jue)
Luaglatl) s
Technicians in Specialists in Lawmakers,
Professional, Professional, Directors and
Technical and Technical and business
Humanitarian Fields Humanitarian Fields Managers
0 0 0 o
0 0 3,522 i T
0 0 7,863 Lalay)
0 0 26,651 Aoy gial)
181,304 0 96,934 s ol 45l
337,848 0 44,898 daalal (18 ask
415,973 1,043,395 247,564 il o g s
7,483 93,050 33,970  sale/ e ashe
0 106,601 8,843 o ) giSa
942,608 1,243,046 470,245 eyl
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Table (37) (YY) dsx
Lgall s ) cle ganall g Apastat) Adlad) s tﬁs ) 0) (g gl ¢ gliidial)

Saudis Employed persons (15 Years and Above) By Education Status and Main Occupation Groups

/
L]

)

2
523
Lt g, lobe  asdel i o ol b sl osalaBYl sk =8
E. ,F‘E_ Tyl Ll dsliall ygalallg ¢ gaad) Gladdl) figa &l g Al oyl Al g Agalul) Aall) Ll Sty (g pallg N
> e L) clelially S FRWENP gyl s Al Jueyl N
Education Status Aaddatl) s
. Occupations of . Technicians in Specialists in
ono:u.maozm o.q Industrial , Chemical o.o n_._um”_o_._m.oﬂ Occupations of Occupations of Occupations of Professional, Professional, _..mésmxm_‘w.
| Total mcucoq_sm _.wmm_o Operations and by B_sm_ Services Sales Clerical Technical and Technical and n_ansa ard
| EEEEi, Food Industries sty 4 (g Humanitarian Fields Humanitarian Fields business Managers

Iliterate 32,574 5,301 0 13,454 9,313 4,506 0 0 0 0 ol
Read & Write 110,376 12,971 827 42,669 31,580 15,993 4,320 0 0 2,016 i
Primary 319,236 53,749 5,782 61,956 132,343 32,400 26,630 0 0 6,376 Ly
Intermediate 550,626 57,953 16,432 53,034 269,400 57,546 73,290 0 0 22,971 Uau gial)

| MMHUH_Mw o 1,789,955 56,282 24,834 39,360 982,541 105,946 410,002 96,438 0 74552 lghabs o dgil
Diploma 488,690 75 180 690 59,243 15,560 120,346 263,612 0 28,984 daalad) g9 a gl
Bachelor Degree 1,542,463 777 1,146 2,062 108,612 15,062 166,830 619,695 482,778 145,501 o) o 5508
Higher Diploma / luals [ e
Master Degree 74,491 0 0 0 4,804 455 3,177 9,039 36,916 20,100  sfwala/ Mo agla
Doctorate 36,298 0 0 0 1,083 162 0 0 30,561 4,492 ol gisd

Total 4,944,709 187,108 49,201 213,225 1,598,919 247,630 804,595 988,784 550,255 304,992 eyl
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Table (38) (YA) dsa
Lgall Lo ) cle ganall g draleil) Aad) oo (LASE Adi) 0) ) gSAN) ¢y 903 gral) () gliLiiall

Saudis Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Education Status and Main Occupation Groups

cblall gga . - ol Ggpalaidy) R
Alaal) Dsig) g Aol MU%HT cleadld) ¢ &l ¢ ASh gl ».Mh. n_wra_é Al b c%w“w.
e D ey R e i, ol SR
A ety 5 skl g Al Aills Qe ey
Education Status Asasladl) Allal)
Occupations of  Occupations of Technicians in Specialists in Lawmakers
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, CraEEis el | Cesumitrs el |Geamstos el Professional, Professional, Directors m:m
Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal wu X M | OJ ical Technicaland  Technical and e
Engineering Operations and Husbandry & EIVCES aes Srica Humanitarian Humanitarian Sl
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields WERSgEE
lliterate 27,484 5,301 0 13,056 5,857 3,270 0 0 0 0 &l
Read & Write 99,133 12,971 827 41,953 23,802 13,611 3,953 0 0 2,016 Sy T8y
Primary 296,294 53,694 4,711 61,482 114,266 30,494 25,271 0 0 6,376 4a0ay)
Intermediate 527,086 57,616 14,372 53,034 258,057 54,068 67,736 0 0 22,203 Ao gial)
M%%Mw or 1,693,620 55,534 21,354 39,360 967,909 97,183 352,137 88,168 0 71975 e g Ll
Diploma 377,265 75 0 690 58,893 14,685 87,655 186,928 0 28,339 daalal) ¢y g9 agha
Bachelor Degree 1,024,338 777 307 2,062 105,223 11,746 94,665 333,696 349,859 126,003 oot ol Gugan IS
Higher Diploma / teale /e
iy B 61,863 0 0 0 4,804 455 2,779 5,563 30,290 17,972 sala [ e ol
Doctorate 26,168 0 0 0 1,083 162 0 0 20,658 4,265 o), gisa

Total 4,133,251 185,968 41,571 211,637 1,539,894 225,674 634,196 614,355 400,807 279,149 EAPEN]




Table (39)

Adasl)
Marital Status

Total
Never Married 1,716,923
Married 9,323,834
Divorced 130,252
Widowed 58,856

Total 11,229,865

Aigall i ) e ganall g a9 301 Adlad) Guuaa (iU diy 0) oy laidial)

Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status and Main Occupation Groups

Cilblead) (e
Apsigl g ieclial o) )3 cga SOl B oaalaiY) e pdall
il iy ety el clelliop sdiop BEIGE) Lddoad Al g
] - - - -
i clelially  Auallg ygudlly Aailudyl g duiill g Adlud) g Addilly  Jle¥) g pdag
PRRH |
o y ﬁ oo_ouum”_w___w of Onoc.umﬁ__ﬂo:m of ._.vmnﬂz_o_mzmmuz Wumn_a_mw __= Lawmakers,
m:nouwﬂ_omﬂ_n m:M:ﬁ__o m__ gﬁﬂ M_a_ Occupations of ~ Occupations of ~ Occupations ._.mﬁm—dﬂm_wm_”_:w:ﬁ__ Lm:ﬂm_w%%m Directors and
_omt ing ¢ ; Senvices Sales of Clerical L o business
ngineering ~ Operations and ~ Husbandry & Humanitarian Humanitarian M
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields Bl
306,922 37,713 50,616 551,779 171,701 217,550 193,254 150,455 36,933
1,927,338 195,229 469,027 2,222,079 966,639 703,880 1,118,638 1,271,074 449,930

6,880 2,436 5,424 38,446 8,684 18,285 26,896 15,031 8,170

3,943 1,329 4,209 19,178 9,000 7,012 9,675 3,338 1,172

2,245,083 236,707 529,276 2,831,482 1,156,024 946,727 1,348,463 1,439,898 496,205
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Table (40)

Marital Status

Never Married

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Total

YIWN

g

Total

1,434,026

8,229,679

68,162

24,247

9,756,114

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

digall A ) e ganall g Al 930 ANAY) Cuen (ASEE Ay 0) oS3 () gliciieall

Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above) By Marital Status and Main Occupation Groups

Cilblaal| (a
o dieliall Al o
R T TR LW TR N
; i clelally  sually skl
FRTRH]
Occupations of Occupations of
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, s E
Supporting Basic Chemical Animal mc )
Engineering  Operations and ~ Husbandry & envices
Food Industries Fishing
305,989 33,576 50,616 426,918
1,925590 185,444 467,344 1,757,303
6,880 1,361 5,424 17,903
3,943 546 3,772 5,388
2,242,402 220,927 527,156 2,207,512

Occupations of
Sales

159,769

957,933

6,651

6,075

1,130,428

A gl

Occupations
of Clerical

178,338

583,027

9,490

935

771,790

b Osadl

dalalf c¥laal)

ﬁw Ogaalaidy)

Lalnl) el

(5 )
Gyl

Ll g Agiilly Al g 4l JLee¥) gy

Technicians in
Professional,
Technical and
Humanitarian
Fields

132,343

801,748

7,475

1,042

942,608

Specialists in
Professional,
Technical and
Humanitarian
Fields

115,496

1,118,476

7,700

1,374

1,243,046

Lawmakers,
Directors and
business
Managers

30,981

432,814

5,278

1,172

470,245

(€)ds

dal g3 Al

R
E

FF

ey

3




i
A

s

|

(
1

S
©
E
S
Table (41) (8))ds wm
9 g
. - R - o - 250 % . . "o L= =
Aigeall Al ) e gannall g asa) g3 Adlad) Cuan (ASL2 A} ©) () g3 grad] () glaciidial) u/”!wm
=) n
Saudis Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Marital Status and Main Occupation Groups =X w
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- g =
=D 0®
el =88
cilblenl) ¢ga =
S Sl o A ot Ogmabaidy) . DN
) Tusigh acliall Ac 3l (e Qbe...rE_ ol 3 RY B A
Ly = Lty gealiny il gliop Ao Lddoad oo Y cansdy =7
g Bacbual) Ayl i . oo Adl) g dsalal)
clelially  aually sl Adlui¥lgduddlly 7 JueY) gpdag
A ada Ay g
A)aal)
< Marital Status daal g 3 Adlad)
,, Occupations of Occupations of Technicians in ~ Specialists in Lawalans
onn%&_o:m o.ﬁ _:acmz._m_ ! gq_oc_ea_ Occupations of ~ Occupations ~ Occupations _uaam.m_o:m__ naﬁmm.m_o:m__ Directors and
Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal . . Technicaland  Technical and X
Engineeri . Services of Sales of Clerical L L business
ngineering  Operations and ~ Husbandry & Humanitarian ~ Humanitarian M
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields anagers

Never Married 921,934 42,349 16,797 13,857 330,850 51,224 193,997 150,396 92,168 30,296 sl Co

“, Married 3,895,757 141,146 31,288 193,309 1,241,475 187,922 585,448 805,559 442,293 267,317 CIra
Divorced 89,242 1,930 646 2,877 18,011 4,171 18,138 24,003 13,066 6,400 Githa
Widowed 37,776 1,683 470 3,182 8,583 4,313 7,012 8,826 2,128 979 Jal

Total 4,944,709 187,108 49,201 213,225 1,598,919 247,630 804,595 988,784 550,255 304,992 )
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Table (42)

Marital Status

Never Married

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Total
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Saudis Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above) By Marital Status and Main Occupation Groups
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alaal) ro.g. oy Libadlly  glealldugy  cledd) gga o) (e ) el Al claa Em Ly O el g
. clelially  amally gl ALY g il g M.EFE;M. Jue¥l g pdag
Alaal) ibad¥) g
Lal g3l Anal)
Occupations of Occupations of Technicians in ~ Specialists in LewElas
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, GorEte | Cmretms | G Etes Professional, ~ Professional, - m:m
Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal P . b P . Technicaland  Technical and )
- ) Services of Sales of Clerical L L business
Engineering ~ Operations and ~ Husbandry & Humanitarian ~ Humanitarian M
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields anagers

767,389 41,605 14,149 13,857 320,341 41,402 156,294 93,924 61,356 24,461 fyl (ABE
3,306,047 140,750 27,389 192,158 1,201,857 179,796 467,477 514,459 331,960 250,201 CIFm
46,599 1,930 33 2,877 14,022 2,574 9,490 5,576 6,589 3,508 (slha
13,216 1,683 0 2,745 3,674 1,902 935 396 902 979 dayl
4,133,251 185,968 41,571 211,637 1,539,894 225,674 634,196 614,355 400,807 279,149 FIPEN
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Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Weekly Working Hours Groups and Main Occupation Groups M; m
S22
DCE, O 3= 4 %
A el o islial Ao, M o cbc&.ﬁ_ rho&krﬁwﬁ Q55 pial) . o aw/ m
HIN! ,H%Huw_ Mbatly Ol clioe  edlob g Rddotad  Gedatad  apsasms O %{,cE a8
’ 2 clslally  aually pbllg Ayl g Aillly  Aibeady g il g Juey) pat
FIIA
Occupations of Occupations of Technicians in Specialists in Lawmakers
Occupations of Industrial , Agriculture, . . . Professional, Professional, R ' i
Total Supporting Basic Chemical Animal Onom: vmﬁ._oaw el OoncMmq_o:m o Ono%mﬁ._o:_m el Technical and Technical and _u__‘cmoﬁ.o_,m G S\mm_A_< <<o_._A_3©
Engineering Operations and ~ Husbandry & ences ales erca Humanitarian Humanitarian USINess Hours O_.o:_um
Food Industries Fishing Fields Fields IR
207,415 34,019 2,593 62,694 39,953 24,211 5,671 14,781 12,586 10,907 29-1
433,996 28,314 2,145 39,138 79,050 20,040 48,009 152,591 51,263 13,446 34-30
1,950,730 75,125 5,656 54,239 579,680 45,091 332,002 505,417 283,967 69,553 39-35
2,627,461 230,207 31,497 54,875 737,988 161,345 350,502 363,932 509,123 187,992 44-40
3,611,396 1,213,728 76,421 167,818 627,628 428,551 180,477 251,048 498,256 167,469 54-45
2,398,867 663,690 118,395 150,512 767,183 476,786 30,066 60,694 84,703 46,838 55 +

11,229,865 2,245,083 236,707 529,276 2,831,482 1,156,024 946,727 1,348,463 1,439,898 496,205 Total 4laydl

Jard) clelu o gia
ie sud)
45.5 51.3 55.9 44.1 46.6 53.4 39.2 38.5 41.6 42.2
Average Weekly

Working Hours
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Table (44 )

PAPEN

Total

179,142
301,331
1,509,048
2,339,287
3,370,092
2,057,214

9,756,114

45.7

Ligall i ) Cile garall g e gand) Jual) el cilid o (
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Males Employed persons (15 Years and Above ) By Weekly Working Hours Groups and Main Occupation Groups

Lnaigl) (gl
5as Lowal) dailiad)

Occupations of
Supporting Basic
Engineering

34,019
28,314
74,729
229,800
1,212,465
663,075

2,242,402

51.3

Glalast) (yea
ielial) A 3 Cga
Ligaslly  Olgal iy
clelially  dually yedallg
13
Occupations of Occupations of
Industrial , Agriculture,
Chemical Animal
Operations and ~ Husbandry &
Food Industries Fishing
730 61,648
936 38,875
4,295 53,722
27,605 54,875
72,488 167,524
114,873 150,512
220,927 527,156
56.7 44.2

Gladdl) (ga

Occupations of
Services

32,142

65,890

534,256

670,927

468,165

436,132

2,207,512

44.4

&) g

Occupations of

Sales

21,586

18,473

41,629

154,596

419,258

474,886

1,130,428

53.7

Al Gl

Occupations of
Clerical

3,378
24,594
252,818
299,355
162,017

29,628

771,790

39.6

o Gl

Agalal) Lol
Ayl g Al

Technicians in
Professional,
Technical and
Humanitarian
Fields

5,186

80,849

287,344

277,316

234,127

57,786

942,608

39.7

GosabaBd¥) gy e, e
Aalal) cNLal) Ggpdall g @ .
Ll daidlly  JeY) g ey sl
wumo_m__.mﬂm in Lawmakers
Professional, -1y, 0 ctors and Weekly Working
Technical and X
Humanitarian ALETEES Hours Groups
Fields Managers
10,156 10,297 29-1
31,836 11,564 34-30
202,192 58,063 39-35
445,931 178,882 44-40
469,447 164,601 54-45
83,484 46,838 55 +
1,243,046 470,245 Total 4daad)
Jard) clelu Ja gla
4o suud)
42.4 42.5 >
Average Weekly

Working Hours
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Table (45) (£0)dss
A1) Adhaiall g (s abaBY) Tl A ) cile ganall Gua (( ASE Ad Y 0 ) ¢ glicidial)
Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Administrative Area

)

Central Department of Statistics & Information

IO
L]

|

£

1v
2\
=
R
=
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 646,374 14889 4,831 12,505 40,980 6206 24316 30,054 68,805 44656 50,951 46,721 115060 186,400 Al g il o3 1
~2
Mining and quarrying 138,353 140 135 363 0 2,066 145 1,041 0 103813 0 3382 18,386 8,882 Ll Mt g el .
=
Nv
Manufacturing 1048318 7,224 7976 12080 14,013 9186 11,322 19411 28,787 271974 45486 45824 277,937 297,098 A padl cilelinal

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning

sopnly 74771 2,487 629 1,598 2,997 3303 1589 3308 4432 21,307 5336 47215 13,106 10,464 #1560 iy Ay il sl S ol
mﬁwwwﬂm:%uzm S UES METR s 62,181 1,498 472 439 421 565 598 437 1,360 13657 4,806 7,124 15,912 14,892 Lgialan s bl 5133 (g ol Al g sbyall hh2e)
Construction 1,461,474 21,409 12,611 12,068 20,541 12,286 39,135 46,094 80,938 218,748 55400 65314 434425 442,505 sl
khm_wMM”amﬁoﬂNﬂM% fenaiednetel 1,408,034 18,009 12,440 24,158 85,676 10089 21,533 17,978 56,145 191,341 68,708 84,897 468554 348,506 Sl Gl Sl 3y F.ﬂu.._y,ru_._;_“ w.ﬂ
,
,,,; Transportation and storage 410428 3265 2270 6318 9,968 3234 1712 5383 5930 80,241 13,242 24445 142,660 111,760 n3ad g i
Accommodation and food service act 277575 2811 1511 4,240 9,413 983 2652 2128 10,907 31,390 15449 26460 105,038 64,503 L5l clasil Aady) A
Information and communication 107,240 873 940 816 909 408 1195 1422 4,860 17,847 3,390 2,544 27,884 44,152 L5 il slaall
Financial and insurance activities 144,281 680 677 693 1,624 813 2,166 523 6,962 34146 2763 3,893 33,095 56,246 sl A 5 Atlal) )
Real estate activities 107,566 416 661 798 536 731 2111 3,968 10,534 20975 5490 7,348 34,652 19,346 4, Janl) dai)
Professional, scientific and technical activities 171,847 499 2,491 358 1,809 1,391 572 1,363 4,157 39,697 4972 7,676 38,351 68,511 i Ayalall g Aigel) i)
Administrative and support service activities 225195 1,983 1,932 3,383 6,535 1,440 832 2251 5859 44,062 4,692 21,297 70,448 60,481 o) cilas g &y Y1 classl) Ada
ﬂ mwmﬂ_nmwmﬂm\%&_o: and defence; compuisory 3 765 155 32,884 26,197 42,379 114,643 26,748 49,906 75783 193,074 210,658 78,410 100,463 344,860 466,120 AN ST Gladally Elal s Aalal) 812y
, Education 1,386,179 29,960 53,630 17,208 90,015 19,911 38,316 41,552 119,769 187,134 75805 81,824 311,699 319,356 sl
Human health and social work activities 583,078 8971 12,315 15788 22,986 7732 9646 19872 32,718 97,421 29,567 33,142 148,604 144,316 LeLaia¥) Aasilly &) Aancl) A
Arts, entertainment and recreation 16,924 246 0 75 938 54 97 2,359 0 2,037 477 3,665 3,066 3,910 Aol g 4gh ) g o gl
Other service activities 222,002 4111 2572 5881 13,888 1514 4514 2495 10,916 25675 13,697 13,998 64,497 58,244 s AW et A
m”mu_wwﬂ_ i e 966,918 18,153 8,813 11,129 26,683 9168 16,745 13,127 58,836 143,075 42549 45413 275501 207,635 ool il esia fﬂuh. H..FM
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and 9,002 7.327 1,675 Liad) gy cLalial Al

bodies
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Table (46)

Economic Activity

Agriculture, forestry and fishing
Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning
supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management
and remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor
vehicles and motorcycles

Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food service act

Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate acti

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

tration and defence; compulsory
social security

Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated
goods- and services-producing activities of households for
own use

Activities of extraterritorial organizations and
bodies

Total

Al

Total

643,707

135,514

1,023,077

74,771

62,181

1,458,063

1,380,663

405,871

272,444

104,804

134,321

106,518

165,519

217,372

1,722,263

784,791

424,711

15,574

208,437

406,511

9,002

9,756,114

igal

AL - Jouf

14,835

140

7,083

2,487

1,498

21,336

17,903

3,265

2,811

873

569

416

499

1,983

31,794

17,124

7,071

246

4,038

4,931

140,902

A Adhalall g (s alai®y) Bladll Ao ) cile ganall e (S Aou Y0 ) oS3 ¢ gliiial)

Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Administrative Area

AL B
AL -Baha  Najran

4,831 12,505
135 363
7,828 11,660
629 1,598
472 439
12,611 12,068
12,358 23,911
2,270 6,318
1,224 4,240
940 816
647 693
661 798
2,491 358
1,932 3,383
25,586 40,902
32,944 9,624
11,354 14,388
0 75
2,539 5,776
2,482 3,316
0 0
123,934 153,231

ol

Jazan

39,880

14,013

2,997

421

20,541

84,901

9,968

9,049

909

1,624

536

1,809

6,535

114,026

53,878

16,974

938

13,671

3,525

396,195

9,110

3,303

565

12,286

10,089

3,179

983

751

731

1,391

(8239

25,762

10,944

5,520

54

1,454

2,332

98,373

Jia

Hail

24,316

145

11,322

1,589

598

39,135

21,493

1,712

2,652

1,195

2,166

2,111

572

832

49,301

27,356

8,339

97

4,278

3,049

202,258

dgd

Tabuk

29,403

1,041

19,312

3,308

437

46,094

17,612

5,383

1,836

1,422

523

3,968

1,363

2,251

75,177

21,059

13,108

2,359

2,384

2,286

250,326

Asir

68,805

27,387

4,432

1,360

80,670

54,569

5,930

10,907

4,860

6,710

10,534

4,157

5,859

190,680

80,226

27,117

10,704

19,189

614,096

By

Easte. Prov.

44,656

101,296

266,377

21,307

13,657

217,828

185,978

79,852

30,166

17,847

31,085

20,975

38,459

43,501

204,107

102,796

63,639

1,448

23,278

59,306

1,567,558

)
Qassim

50,594

44,756

5,336

4,806

55,264

68,359

13,017

15,303

3,390

2,580

5,490

4,972

4,483

75,890

43,158

23,064

477

13,023

14,821

448,783

5 il Lyl

Madinah

46,510

3,382

45,513

4,215

7,124

65,314

82,471

24,445

26,460

2,544

3,670

7,348

7,457

21,297

97,547

49,572

24,158

3,665

13,396

24,703

560,791

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

Aa ySa)) d8a

Makkah

115,060

18,064

266,454

13,106

15,912

432,764

458,249

140,936

104,132

27,142

30,101

33,957

36,605

67,483

339,086

172,542

104,686

2,885

59,124

154,694

7,327

2,600,309

wab

Riyadh

186,106

8,882

292,262

10,464

14,892

442,152

342,770

109,596

62,681

42,458

53,202

18,993

65,386

56,594

452,405

163,568

105,293

3,330

54,772

111,877

1,675

2,599,358
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Saudis Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Administrative Area
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Agriculture, forestry and fishing 248,985 3,502 2,128 18,077 5302 14,023 18,227 19,535 15238 33,299 25,998 75,988 17,143 Aol g cibial) g A 30 =
—R
Mining and quarrying 108,732 57 135 363 0 241 145 760 0 89,241 0 2,605 9,619 5,566 abadl i g ool =
L}
: >
Manufacturing 181,247 400 633 962 2,859 1,067 1,095 2,227 2901 61,818 2,281 10,267 50,676 44,061 A gatl) cilelial)
mm_w_w_w_n_? gas, steam and air conditioning 41,773 2,011 629 925 2,243 860 1,589 2,340 2,275 8,089 2,883 2,420 9,744 5,765 #15g]) LSy Sl Sl LSl clalaa)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management - B T -
o e e 42,046 382 189 209 421 158 0 437 1,360 10,847 3,405 6,490 9,165 8,983 Ltalaa p 3Ll 50315 (s jlanal) il y slual) lafae)
Construction 133,630 1,006 1,011 1,595 2,902 864 1,408 1,467 3,298 35215 2,426 5,626 46,795 30,018 pal)
0 . ; S jaal) @3 LS jall 3hal g 4ol g Alaad) 5 las
jiclesadandiciilatalenaolineto] 243,414 1,328 1297 5798 14,124 1477 3015 3,143 8732 50,842 10,774 14,665 85,813 42,406 Gl Al Sl plaly ijadly Lead 302
| vehicles and motorcycles AU cla) il g
|
| Transportation and storage 180,137 1,599 955 1,679 8,143 1,809 1,143 4,030 4141 31,084 6,359 18,211 68,945 32,039 ATl g Sl
Accommodation and food service activities 38,688 123 53 995 1,072 59 398 670 0 5732 739 2,383 20,970 5,494 L1380 cilasil) g Aay) Al
Information and communication 50,711 461 712 816 779 408 916 986 2,106 8,588 1,890 1,330 13,017 18,702 LY 5 e sl
Financial and insurance activities 99,548 680 677 578 1,624 813 2,166 523 5,712 21,190 1,978 3,353 22,237 38,017 el Dnil 5 Al Uaisl)
Real estate activities 66,800 215 464 798 362 609 1,541 3388 9,519 8426 4,813 5,555 24,200 6,910 i) ARy
Professional, scientific and technical activities 33,725 54 546 116 275 112 92 334 1,609 6,325 1,252 1,629 9,938 11,443 Al g Lalel) g Agal) At
Administrative and support service activities 96,320 307 788 2,002 3,548 959 571 1,582 2,000 19,258 1,639 3,441 29,251 30,974 aedl) cilasd g Ay )Y cilasdl) Aadil
| mﬂmﬂ_omwmﬁ__%:ﬁ_o: and defence; compulsory 4 735501 32564 26,060 42,379 114513 26,394 49,906 74,080 189,484 204,698 77,111 99,149 341,203 461,890 (IS e LiaY) adally gy Al 31Y)
Education 1,198,911 27,733 50,040 14,486 85493 17,676 36,271 37,757 113,259 150,897 68,617 67,110 258,482 271,090 s
Human health and social work activities 377,392 7,802 6941 12,389 22,039 5151 6,365 11,481 21,442 56,726 21,282 18,213 98,026 89,535 Lelaiay) dasill g 4 ) Aanal) Al
Arts, entertainment and recreation 5,213 69 0 75 (o] 54 97 88 0 862 477 177 645 2,669 Aleal) g 48 3l g ¢ 538l
Other service activities 49,570 732 1,168 500 5,146 600 463 1,141 3,151 6,026 3,661 3,295 12,507 11,180 5 AY) @laskl) dadi
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated ilasd a 13180 addied Al Asdimal) ) A
goods- and activities of for 7,386 0 0 0 1,908 0 142 0 180 407 709 0 2,391 1pag s gl gl o A pasid ) Rplad S
own use Lald 5 50aa
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and Lia¥) gl claliial Al

bodies
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Table (48) (£A) dsxs
A0y Aahaiall g (s lai@Y) Jalitill A 1) Cle ganall quua (ASE Adi V0 ) gSAN) () 33 graad) () gliiial)

Saudis Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Administrative Area

Al i gall L O O \.c.F.___ Sila EYY] g EE W) psail) N.L_.WL” Ao sal) 454 oab
Economic Activity Zo . East 2 (s baBy) baliil)

Total AL -Jouf AL-Baha Najran Jazan mhq a. Hail Tabuk Asir _ww om. Qassim Madinah  Makkah Riyadh
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 246,894 3,448 525 2,128 17,215 5,302 14,023 17,620 19,535 15,238 32,942 25,787 75988 17,143 Alanl) dpay llall g Al 50
Mining and quarrying 106,423 57 135 363 0 241 145 760 0 87,254 0 2,605 9,297 5,566 akaall Sl g Gyandll
Manufacturing 164,629 259 485 896 2,859 991 1,095 2,128 2,695 56,221 1,883 9,956 44,175 40,986 Al ) cilelial)
mmwﬁw_wﬂ_o_? gas, steam and air conditioning 41,773 2,011 629 925 2,243 860 1,589 2,340 2,275 8,089 2,883 2,420 9,744 5,765 #15¢0) iy JAI 5 Sl sl sgSl) Clalaa)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management o il 5 o) ol At ) ol
) e P R 42,046 382 189 209 421 158 0 437 1,360 10,847 3,405 6,490 9,165 8,983 Lgindlae g ciSLadl) 31309 5l 5 olsall cilalaa)
Construction 130,623 932 1,011 1,595 2,902 864 1,408 1,467 3,298 34,295 2,426 5,626 45,134 29,665 i)

QS jaal) @ LS sall 73lal g Aijadll g Aleal) 3 a3
AU cla Al

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor

N 218,772 1,255 1,215 5,551 13,460 1,477 2,975 2,777 7,156 45,479 10,652 12,686 76,533 37,556
vehicles and motorcycles

Transportation and storage 176,269 1,599 955 1,679 8,143 1,754 1,143 4,030 4,141 30,695 6,134 18,211 67,910 29,875 Oyl g Jail
Accommodation and food service activities 36,023 123 53 995 1,015 59 398 378 0 4,508 739 2,383 20,619 4,753 A5 claadl) g Laldy) Al
Information and communication 48,522 461 712 816 779 408 916 986 2,106 8,588 1,890 1,330 12,275 17,255 Laty) g Cila glaall
Financial and insurance activities 89,931 569 647 578 1,624 751 2,166 523 5,460 18,225 1,795 3,130 19,243 35,220 Oosalal) Al Al Ay
Real estate activities 65,752 215 464 798 362 609 1,541 3,388 9,519 8,426 4,813 5,555 23,505 6,557 Ay i) Ay
Professional, scienti 28,621 54 546 116 275 112 92 334 1,609 5,087 1,252 1,410 8,348 9,386 L) g dgalal) g Ligal) Alniiy)
Administrative and support service activities 89,437 307 788 2,002 3,548 779 571 1,582 2,000 18,697 1,562 3,441 26,599 27,561 acal) cilasi g 4y ey cilasdl) Aaif
mﬂmw_,__nwwmﬁ_mﬂ_v_\m:m%: and defence; compuIsory 4 200 999 31,474 25449 40,002 113,896 25408 49,301 73,474 187,000 198,279 74,501 96,233 336,480 448,422 AN S LYl Glacally glialls dalal) 5 1aY)
Education 631,254 15,050 29,834 7,488 50,051 8,982 25339 18,193 74,695 71,685 36,795 37,178 133,634 122,330 ety
Human health and social work activities 264,637 5,960 6,685 11,597 16,293 3,094 5,598 8,639 16,888 30,595 16,452 13,252 64,892 64,692 Lo laaa¥) Aasdll g & bl daual) Aai
Arts, entertainment and recreation 4,247 69 0 75 0 54 97 88 0 273 477 177 645 2,292 Al g 4gd sill g ¢ i)
Other service activities 43,624 659 1,135 500 5,146 540 463 1,030 2,939 3,871 3,381 2,897 10,846 10,217 AT clasdl) A
%m,nmzwm:mmﬁ,c\_moﬂomwmw_ﬁﬂwﬁmm“ﬁ_nmmuﬂmm for 1,815 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 392 1340 (Ssogecs ML pasied F,“_FJM..FH
own use = o

Activities of extraterritorial organizations and
bodies

960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 5 cilaliial) Aai)

Total 4,133,251 64,884 71,457 79,213 240,232 52,443 108,860 140,174 342,766 656,352 204,153 250,767 996,384 925,566 A
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Table (49) ) ) (40) dis= U\)L)
E,Dﬁwbﬁu&d—kgg,h_ﬁﬁi.{ﬁﬁbwmﬁgJov%_ oy

Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Age Group VLS

|

£

Central Department of Statistics & Information

L
2\
s oy
¥:S
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 646,374 51,997 33,002 56,742 74,296 80,886 106,255 108,606 69,821 44458 17,072 3,239 L) sy il Aol 50 =
;=2 )
Mining and quarrying 138,353 854 775 5,527 16,431 15,095 10,532 23,760 21,234 24,434 17,888 1,823 alaal) (Sl cyael 9
=
Manufacturing 1,048,318 7,403 19,892 49,064 87,600 143,618 182,664 213,312 174,285 114,875 52,307 3,298 T gatl) clelinal) 3
mm_mw_waé. gasisteamandiaigcenditioning 74,771 622 936 3,786 6,604 10,196 13,660 9,427 11,614 13,323 4,578 25 #1560 iy A5 S5 sl Sl Cilalaa)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management 5 Uil 3 1) ) A ) cialaa)
o e 62,181 599 647 3,326 6,596 3,325 11,209 12,233 13,039 7,417 3,790 0 Latalln s cSLiail) 551315 (s jtanall ARl sloal) calse)
Construction 1,461,474 11,098 35656 65981 118,450 199,954 273,912 308,119 231451 148,626 64,157 4,070 il
il P i <ils )l & ) bal g 43 jadl g Alaall 5 jlad
e aigandiciliaceichaieinete 1,408,034 17,955 31,019 71,867 123,374 180,935 237,205 308,948 215144 139,669 72,100 9,818 ol QS sl gl Aijadls el 32
| vehicles and motorcycles AUl el g
Transportation and storage 410,428 6,311 15,220 30,581 42,982 54,904 62,465 75,686 54,756 46,012 19,852 1,659 G235 Ja
Accommodation and food service activities 277,575 1,459 5,541 11,833 19,726 29,207 52,458 50,481 56,240 30,094 16,939 3,597 A4 cilassl) g Aay) Al
Information and communication 107,240 531 1,730 4,356 6,880 11,831 17,066 21,722 19,757 17,843 5,294 230 VLI 5 e sl
Financial and insurance activities 144,281 0 2,856 4,761 7,496 14,453 18,889 22,915 24,236 34,454 13,363 858 sl Al Al Ay
Real estate activiies 107,566 9,361 10139 12,414 16,045 11,716 15,217 15,767 9,947 4735 1,685 540 4 ) A
Professional, scientific and technical activities 171,847 2,363 4,125 11,205 15,035 26,858 30,824 32,044 25,519 18,517 5,357 0 Al 5 Lalad) 5 Aigeal) Aniziy)
Administrative and support service activities 225,195 1,005 6,328 11,514 13,807 21,124 35,156 33,742 42,419 36,121 20,833 3,146 ol sk g &y 1Y) lasil) Al
[ mﬂmﬂwmwmﬁﬂ%&_os aIns] CEIGTSS, CRMPUEE | g o7 a5 1,504 5374 51,072 105887 203,248 256,655 321,441 344540 344611 125778 2,015 AN LY cladallg plially atal) 1)
Education 1,386,179 3,289 12,537 52,938 107,129 184,532 263,812 308,960 268,314 155836 28,565 267 pulal
Human health and social work activities 583,078 3,904 7,488 29,005 42,736 55,761 84,037 108,265 116,723 107,022 26,648 1,489 Lelany) Aasils & sadl Aaal) Al
Arts, entertainment and recreation 16,924 0 0 1,561 580 2,492 2,944 3,830 2,094 2,661 762 0 Al g 4 3l g ¢ eidl)
Other service activities 222,002 3,652 4,013 6,684 17,049 21,555 37,606 53,054 44,674 23109 9,823 783 S AW classl) Anii
o as employers; undi i EIPNES Z L) gh 19180 aadied ) Asdimall pul) Aaiif
goods- and servi ducing activities of for 966,918 7,251 14,180 29,278 38,646 91,851 185163 261,611 175335 103,276 51,331 8,996 9 gl gl of LA Al s
own use Aald 355me =
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and 9,002 311 2,566 1,214 3,167 256 Lsia ) ciligd) g ciladiial) dacsf

bodies

527 407 0 554 0 0
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Table (50) (o) dss
sandl cilid g (o alatBY) oLl Aoy ) Cile ganall Goa ((ASI A V0 ) ) gSAN ¢ gladidial)

Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Age Group

Economic Activity n._n.rﬂvh_. 65 + 64-60 59-55 54-50 49 - 45 44 - 40 39-35 34 -30 29-25 24-20 19-15 Gurb.,.mi. il
otal
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 643,707 51,867 32,600 56,266 73,847 80,607 106,163 108,516 69,302 44,360 16,940 3,239 L) g SR 5 Aol 50
Mining and quarrying 135,514 854 775 5527 16,431 15,095 9,842 23,760 20,506 23,880 17,021 1,823 alaal JSiil 5 cpaall
Manufacturing 1,023,077 7,262 18,995 47,422 87,069 141,860 179,120 211,083 168,292 109,822 48,398 2,854 A pal) o lial)
m_w__ww_w ey, @R, Siteetin i &l GanslHenlig 74,771 622 936 3,786 6,604 10,196 13,660 9,427 11,614 13,323 4,578 25 o156 CaSig R4l g Sl g £l gl cilataa)
Mk%ﬁqw«:ﬂnﬂw_w_\omwﬁw_m_ww waste management 62,181 599 647 3326 6,596 3,325 11,209 12,233 13,039 7,417 3,790 0 Lyatlaa g 3Ll 51415 o jtaall Akl olual) cilalae)
Construction 1,458,063 11,098 35656 65981 118,450 199,818 273,839 307,851 231,093 146,387 63,820 4,070 )
<M<hm__wmmwm umwgohmww_\_oﬁ_ﬂ%u repairof motor 4 380663 17,055 31,010 71,268 122,793 179,913 234,062 306,438 209,612 130,952 67,701 8,950 Sl @il sl glals fv.,.w,wz.,_r[v_r_;_w wrm
Transportation and storage 405,871 6,311 15220 30,526 42,982 54,513 61,205 75,368 53,754 44,481 19,852 1,659 C3AT 5 A
Accommodation and food service activities 272,444 1,459 5,541 11,512 19,726 28,857 51,204 49,568 55,326 29,450 16,370 3,431 A aad) clasdd) g Aaldy) Andiif
Information and communication 104,804 531 1,730 4,356 6,880 11,831 17,066 21,722 19,122 16,462 4,874 230 aNLaiy) g cila glaal)
Financial and insurance acti 134,321 0 285 4761 7,49 13,708 18,889 21,944 22,450 30,393 10,966 858 Ol Al 5 Al Ay
Real estate act 106,518 9,361 10,139 12,414 16,045 11,379 15,217 15,767 9,589 4,382 1,685 540 2 ) Al
Professional, scientific and technical acti 165,519 2,363 4,125 11,205 15,035 26,627 30,388 31,039 24,723 15,323 4,691 0 Jmal g Apalall s Asigal) At
Administrative and support service activities 217,372 1,005 6,328 11,514 13,807 20,474 35,072 32,135 40,972 34,758 18,468 2,839 asal) ciladd g &y ey cleadl) Lai)
mﬂmﬂomwmﬁ_ﬁw:a_oz EIRE] CIEEIEE; GRMPNERR] | Zom s 1,504 5,374 49,773 104,527 198,648 249,308 312,964 334,450 339,008 124,692 2,015 A el laalls glaall g Aalal) 551391
Education 784,791 2,707 12,155 43,439 79,807 118,913 144,895 150,111 132,129 87,381 12,987 267 puta)
Human health and social work acti 424,711 3904 6,023 26,073 37,896 47,847 66,967 75,315 83,426 64,295 12,337 628 Lo La¥) Aasilp 4l Aol A
Arts, entertainment and recreation 15,574 0 0 1,561 580 2,115 2,784 3,830 1,665 2,277 762 (0] Abeaill g 4z il g ¢ gl
Other service activities 208,437 3652 4,013 6,684 16,774 20,580 36,709 50,605 41,149 20,272 7,216 783 S AV sl Al
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated lasi g s L) i a1 JRECHE e Al ) A
mﬂﬂn.ﬂmm:n services-producing activities of households for 406,511 7,025 13,365 25,172 29,426 52,113 66,215 96,248 60,567 38,597 16,587 1,196 Tals 5ue 2
_ﬁw.m_w\_wmm GiStateuiopalloidaniztonslang 9,002 311 527 407 2,566 1,214 3,167 256 o 554 0 0 Lia¥) cilipgl) s cilatiial) A
Total 9,756,114 130,390 208,024 492,973 825337 1,239,633 1,626,981 1,917,080 1,602,780 1,203,774 473,735 35,407 ALaal)




Table (51)

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning
supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management
and remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor
vehicles and motorcycles

Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food service activities

Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory
social security

Education

Human health and social work activities
Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated

goods- and services-producing activities of households for
own use

Activities of extraterritorial organizations and
bodies

248,985

108,732

181,247

41,773

42,046

133,630

243,414

180,137

38,688

50,711

99,548

66,800

33,725

96,320

1,739,521

1,198,911

377,392

5,213

49,570

7,386

&E.DEBGLE%.VEF&QBDFE_EAQR@F 10 ) Gsudgraadl G pliidial)

Saudis Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Age Group

45,854

415

1,606

599

878

8,193

4,385

71

8,962

771

530

932

1,340

1,113

2,790

26,058

76

il erel

441

83

2,017

6,731

8,717

93

577

358

7,987

487

1,332

3,914

3,821

2,204

0

2,803

0

35,292

5,179

5,157

1,233

2,117

6,010

11,866

16,637

1,135

797

2,118

10,611

1,248

2,141

48,841

38,127

11,566

0

3,565

262

33,557

14,658

8,530

3,217

5,053

7,711

18,191

20,122

1,974

3,490

3,099

11,026

1,648

1,291

100,128

80,185

19,960

0

3,878

516

24,600

9,193

17,602

4,557

2,263

11,169

19,877

20,895

3,118

3,617

7,173

5,942

3,134

4,369

199,152

149,120

26,495

553

4,826

897

25,586

5,886

17,356

5,151

4,485

12,735

27,349

23,246

6,493

6,833

9,886

6,347

5,657

10,650

253,784

221,623

42,479

695

3,119

810

14,998

15,717

19,378

3,928

8,402

19,935

33,758

21,639

3,245

8,813

13,355

5,753

3,847

13,225

319,896

278,371

60,483

1,343

6,555

1,928

16,837

16,107

36,670

7,879

8,820

19,949

41,396

24,023

7,034

10,491

18,415

5,349

5,186

21,391

341,867

250,857

90,395

677

10,649

419

15,966

22,514

44,713

10,885

6,884

36,755

46,518

26,100

8,400

12,637

32,025

3,630

9,583

23,941

343,882

148,505

96,483

1,215

8,729

983

17,394

26,192

4,457

3,340

15,576

24,182

12,980

6,858

3,456

12,491

984

2,164

14,820

125,110

26,695

24,725

730

2,560

818

1,893

1,593

2,052

25

0

895

5,353

1,393

267

628

209

2,630

2,015

267

1,489

96

753
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Table (52)

Economic Activity

Agriculture, forestry and fishing
Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning
supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management
and remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor
vehicles and motorcycles

Transportation and storage
Accommodation and food service activities

Information and communication

Financial and insurance ac

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory
social security

Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated
goods- and services-producing activities of households for
own use

Activities of extraterritorial organizations and
bodies

Total

Aaal

Total

246,894

106,423

164,629

41,773

42,046

130,623

218,772

176,269

36,023

48,522

89,931

65,752

28,621

89,437

1,700,999

631,254

264,637

4,247

43,624

1,815

960

4,133,251

el clid g ﬁurbumﬂ_kgbg&b ale ganall G ( Ak din Ve ) 25SAY () gaa gl oy lRBEAl)
Saudis Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Age Group

65 +

45,724

415

1,465

599

878

8,193

4,385

71

8,962

771

530

932

984

1,113

2,790

77,812

64 - 60

25,656

76

1,991

441

83

2,017

6,731

8,717

93

577

358

7,987

487

1,332

3,914

3,439

1,761

2,803

68,463

59 - 55

34,816

5,179

4,951

1,233

2,117

6,010

11,267

16,582

1,135

797

2,118

10,611

1,248

2,141

47,674

30,633

9,542

3,565

191,619

54 - 50

33,346

14,658

8,530

3,217

5,053

7,711

17,610

20,122

1,974

3,490

3,099

11,026

1,648

1,291

98,768

54,651

17,395

0

3,845

301

307,735

49 - 45

24,321

9,193

16,820

4,557

2,263

11,169

19,467

20,504

3,118

3,617

6,428

5,605

2,903

4,032

194,552

88,578

20,976

176

4,314

392

442,985

44 - 40

25,494

5,726

15,140

5,151

4,485

12,662

24,788

22,494

5,931

6,833

9,886

6,347

5,657

10,566

246,945

111,042

34,882

535

2,518

403

557,485

39 -35

14,908

15,717

18,978

3,928

8,402

19,935

31,606

21,321

2,894

8,813

12,384

5,753

3,227

11,618

311,419

126,720

42,143

1,343

5,217

1,035

256

667,617

34 - 30

16,612

15,379

31,272

7,879

8,820

197591

36,493

23,021

6,354

10,103

16,876

4,991

4,637

20,337

332,279

119,524

67,011

248

9,104

0

750,531

29 -25

157912

21,960

40,209

10,885

6,884

34,516

38,349

24,750

7,806

11,256

28,060

3,277

6,545

22,585

338,477

83,446

57,779

1,215

7,476

388

761,775

24 - 20

8,212

16,527

23,306

4,457

3,340

15,239

19,783

12,980

6,380

3,036

10,094

984

1,498

12,682

124,024

11,970

11,407

730

1,896

0

288,545

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

19-15

1,893

1,593

1,967

25

895

4,485

1,393

267

628

209

2,323

2,015

267

628

96

18,684
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clasd g abes UG gl 19181 aadid AN Ludmal) pull) Aads
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Table (53) (°7) de= l)t\u =
3 =
Apaylatil) AMat) g (galaiBY) Jaliill dwyi 1) Cile gadall cowa (ASW A0 V0 ) (o plasidiall Sl
Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Education Status ,\h5 m
- 2
7 ww T
=Jn
\B S
335
S E
3 m
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 646,374 1,421 27,478 13,663 84,589 137,124 181,413 151,695 48,711 Alacdl) apay clladls o150 ..H , W
=88
N —
Mining and quarrying 138,353 (o] 5,009 40,259 14,978 43,643 18,875 11,144 2,732 1,713 oalaal) JSatal g cpest) N9 8
,\u 5
Manufacturing 1,048,318 3,509 12,790 222,960 84,097 239,960 220,059 167,359 90,493 7,091 Ah il cilelial) o
m_w_MM_MH_n_J\. gas, steam and air conditioning 74,771 (o] 1,421 25,109 16,700 18,672 7,534 2,533 2,330 472 £156) Sy SN 9 Sl sl sgS Cilalaa)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management 4 2iSzadl) 30a) ) Adadf (EXRIE]
and remediation activities 62,181 421 1,916 17,960 11,048 16,817 4,570 5,514 2,717 1,219 Lgtiallaa g L&Al 3 1a)s (s laal 5 olsall cilalaa)
Construction 1,461,474 2,417 13,099 238,204 85,964 291,146 317,047 261,534 224,315 27,748 Al
i g i S jaal) @ild ) & Shal 9 Aol s Alaad) 5 lad
WirslesElD e (et {6 fEpelr @ meier 1,408,034 1,390 9,425 221,545 81,979 408,542 342,323 215,088 115,632 12,110 LA @l Sl sal) gilaly Lisadls Alaad B3
| vehicles and motorcycles AU il jallg
|
| Transportation and storage 410,428 462 3,440 56,895 22,207 103,261 78,841 84,843 50,360 10,119 AT 5 Ja
Accommodation and food service activities 277,575 472 2,104 27,278 11,302 72,540 68,874 63,565 28,616 2,824 L3al) cilaadl) g Aaldy) Aacis)
Information and communication 107,240 285 1,886 59,982 20,466 19,572 2,568 2,056 425 (o] VLAY g e glaall
Financial and insurance activities 144,281 438 7,527 64,416 19,736 40,926 6,723 4,515 [0} [0} el i 9 Aallal) Anithy
Real estate activities 107,566 286 1,391 23,775 6,257 32,386 20,462 17,140 4,924 945 A ) Aaday)
Professional, scientific and technical activities 171,847 995 5,421 88,121 16,195 31,874 14,780 13,022 1,439 o A 5 Apalall s Ligal) Ani)
Administrative and support service activities 225,195 (o] 957 40,531 16,859 74,855 41,984 33,787 13,749 2,473 el Ciladd g Ay 1Y) cilasdl) Aadsi
| P : o
| wﬂm_ 5 mwmﬁ_w_\m:ﬁ_o: and defence; compulsory ) 765 155 5,069 18,259 255,697 114,540 1,056,336 227,344 70,643 11,662 2,575 I oLl Gladalls gLl Aalad 312Y)
Education 1,386,179 76,851 45,006 980,404 102,829 87,539 27,826 43,905 16,670 5,149 alal)
Human health and social work activities 583,078 49,695 30,305 223,587 148,242 93,168 20,854 12,111 4,206 910 Ao laia¥) daadll g 4yl daval) ddad)
Arts, entertainment and recreation 16,924 (o] (o] 5,837 1,214 2,945 3,188 3,091 649 0o Al g 48 N g ¢ 938l
Other service activities 222,002 0 2,327 26,788 18,325 70,732 48,303 33,452 21,752 323 AV claadl) Aaii
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated [ ) g 1) a0 1000 ) = ) y i
goods- and services-producing activities of households for 966,918 o o 10,940 9,018 138,244 286,553 251,183 241,280 20,700 St i gl sl 1A patid (A Sadadd) ol At
own use Liala 553aa i
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and 9,002 1,233 3,460 1,008 A ciligll s cilaliial) Aladi)

bodies
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Table (54 ) (°f)dsa
Apaplail) Aadf g (5@ Jaliill Aoy ) e ganall Gosa (ASL L V0 ) ) gSA) () glaidialf

Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Education Status

i . . S Casaasis A Ay P s e §
Alaal) ol 5isa b/ e ol e Amalal) ¢y psl Lt Ay giall Ay Sy 1k o
o K
Economic Activity (sbaidy) Ll

Total Doctorate I%h”m-cﬁ_ma%mmm\ Bachelor Degree Diploma wmmnn_ohmw_.w%ﬂ Intermediate Primary Read & Write literate
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 643,707 280 1,421 27,386 13,663 84,535 136,698 180,714 150,935 48,075 Alacdl) aua g il g A1 50
Mining and quarrying 135,514 0 4,545 39,317 14,652 42,536 18,875 11,144 2,732 1,713 oalaall Sl g Gpaasl)
Manufacturing 1,023,077 3,509 12,790 218,335 83,844 227,008 214,211 165,937 90,493 6,950 Al sail) cilelial)
mm__mm_w_n_? gas, steam and air cond ng 74,771 0 1,421 25,109 16,700 18,672 7,534 2,533 2,330 472 #1oed) Chasip SN Sl slisgSll cilalae)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management Sallaa g cidladll 3 1) faall Adasf [EEARIR ]
and remediation activities &2, 1 421 1,915 17,960 11,048 16,817 4,570 5,514 2,717 1,219 Lginllaay BMls e 9 olsall cifala)
Construction 1,458,063 2,417 12,741 236,233 85,964 290,468 316,779 261,534 224,179 27,748 Al

i g i S jaall 3 LS pal) 3bal g Adjadll g Alaad) 55

Wisliesalls G| MElE] (e, (EPal o meior 1,380,663 1,390 9,425 215,401 81,360 399,343 336,208 213,163 113,331 11,042 Sl I3 Sl gohaly Aijaslls Alead) B2
vehicles and motorcycles A sl al g
Transportation and storage 405,871 462 3,440 53,680 22,207 102,199 78,616 84,788 50,360 10,119 Cp3Aal g Jad
Accommodation and food service activities 272,444 472 2,104 25,587 11,302 71,366 68,153 62,777 28,180 2,503 41380 cilaadl) g Aaldy) Ankif
Information and communication 104,804 285 1,533 58,672 20,046 19,572 2,215 2,056 425 0 L) g Cila glaall
Financial and insurance activities 134,321 438 7,169 57,984 18,458 39,402 61355 4,515 0 [o] Cpaldl) Andi] g Ldlal) ddai¥)
Real estate activities 106,518 286 1,391 23,064 6,257 32,386 20,462 17,140 4,587 945 A ) Ay
Professional, scientific and technical acti 165,519 995 5,421 83,526 15,569 31,120 14,427 13,022 1,439 0 A g Lsalal) g Aigal) Aty
Administrative and support service activities 217,372 0 957 37,887 15,748 72,011 41,301 33,319 13,676 2,473 a Al Cladd g 4y )ay) Cilesdl) Aai)
mﬂm__om_,__nmwmﬁ_a_\m:mzo: 2] CLUEECE CRIpHEER 1,722,263 4,458 17,300 234,758 108,840 1,047,854 226,294 68,854 11,330 2,575 A3 e LaY) Gladally plhalls Zalal 51390
Education 784,791 61,778 35,880 537,151 38,038 48,816 21,103 29,246 9,789 2,990 aslas)
Human health and social work activities 424,711 38,576 24,353 161,459 100,510 68,958 16,646 9,916 3,825 468 Ao laiay) daadlly 4y il daal) Aas)
Arts, entertainment and recreation 15,574 (0] (0] 5,300 1,214 2,604 2,716 3,091 649 o Agluill g 4 sl g oy gl
Other service activities 208,437 0 1,976 24,641 16,779 64,071 46,596 32,841 21,210 323 S AY cleadl) A
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated Gladd g alu UG gf 13181 padied ) Apdimal) o) Adndif
goods- and services-producing activities of households for 406,511 0 (0] 7,789 5,988 80,097 120,406 101,706 78,286 12,239 : TG e .
own use dald §aaa p
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and 9,002 922 1,233 3,460 469 1,008 1,047 773 0 0 Ay ciligh) o cilaliial) s

bodies

Total 9,756,114 116,689 147,015 2,094,699 688,656 2,760,933 1,701,212 1,304,583 810,473 131,854 Adaad)
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Table (55) (°0)dss
Lpaaladl) Al g bebu\ncn._kg.wbg&b e ganal) {tpahumﬁnu.t. 10 ) o grd) O plaidial)
Saudis Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Education Status

Mining and quarrying 108,732 3,474 28,024 12,608 40,595 15,242 oalaall JMaial g cpanill
IIIIIIIIIIII
m_m_wm.vw_o_? S it i) G IEig 41,773 10,532 10,813 16,384 2,585 £13¢) iy a4l Uil £l g Salae)
IIIIIIIIIIII
Construction 133,630 28,052 15,051 52,982 23,166 10,886 1,899
IIIIIIIIIIII
Transportation and storage 180,137 24,929 9,797 64,542 37,838 29,423 9,270 3,351 Cr Al g Jail
IIIIIIIIIIII
Information and communication 50,711 1,041 19,350 13,210 14,292 1,653 YL g Sila glaal)
IIIIIIIIIIII
Real estate activities 66,800 1,391 8,522 3,898 25,550 14,668 A eal) Ay
IIIIIIIIIIII
Administrative and support service activities 96,320 8,829 5,685 42,678 21,296 15,016 1,128 poal) Glasd g Ay 5)aY) Glasdl) A
IIIIIIIIIIII
Education 1,198,911 21,950 28,383 890,012 97,570 80,295 22,420 38,640 14,492 5,149
IIIIIIIIIIII
Arts, entertainment and recreation 5,213 2,636 1,794 Adaally 45 s ¢y sil)
IIIIIIIIIIII
Mmm_m ey ing actvities of 7,386 2,460 1,651 11ep  SHeshs b gl oL a0 ..IMMN.& L..FLM

AR
A

!

L )
wwv|/|errv N
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Table (56 ) (°1) Jses
Apagleil) Aad) g (5L ALl Lyl e ganall coa (ASE Ao 10 ) gSA () 903 gmad) ¢y pliiiiall

Saudis Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Education Status

Alaa) oS3 SRR P s I SR R t}..fru._ 1 A gialt sy g iy =
il Ledatata
Economic Activity (s baiBy) i)
Total Doctorate IW:MVWWM.H\ Bachelor Degree Diploma mmnnﬂ__mw_w«:ﬂ Intermediate Primary Read & Write

Agriculture, forestry and fishing 246,894 (0] (0] 7,009 3,068 48,184 60,841 68,415 45,486 13,891 Alacdl) ey il Ao
Mining and quarrying 106,423 (o] 3,010 27,612 12,282 39,488 15,242 8,344 30 415 sl it g Gpaadl)
Manufacturing 164,629 1,518 1,728 28,460 20,621 71,753 25,338 12,817 2,394 (] Ay 5o cilelival)
mmw_m_ﬂ_o_? gas, steam and air conditioning 41,773 (o] 505 10,532 10,813 16,384 2,585 954 (o] (o] #1540 iy LAl Al g sl gl clalaa)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management - L) palg oo saal) Al 1 cdataal
and remediation acti 42,046 0 679 10,592 9,915 14,713 2,766 1,560 719 1,102 Lyl g Uil 50305 s baval) Alaiil g obsal) il ataa)
Construction 130,623 657 534 26,081 15,051 52,304 23,166 10,886 1,899 45 Sl
i ; i S ) sl & ) )5 433 5 Alaadl 53
<<Jo_mmm_m and retail trade; repair of motor 218,772 0 1,617 26,148 17,147 86,966 46,495 27,340 10,628 2,431 S jaal) @l Gl sall z30al g .,.C.V\.C. 2 s
vehicles and motorcycles A eyl g
Transportation and storage 176,269 (0] 987 22,403 9,797 63,480 37,613 29,368 9,270 3,351 Ga A3 5 Jad
Accommodation and food service activities 36,023 0 751 4,929 3,410 16,478 6,797 3,658 0 0 L3l cilasdl) g Aaldy) Aaisi
Information and communication 48,522 285 688 18,287 12,790 14,292 1,300 880 [0] [0} Ly g cila glaall
Financial and insurance activities 89,931 (o] 2,986 32,301 17,195 29,213 5,466 2,770 (o] (o] Opalil) Al g Atlal) Ani¥)
65,752 286 1,391 7,811 3,898 25,550 14,668 9,345 2,803 [¢} Al Ay
Professional, scientific and technical activities 28,621 464 1,753 10,973 2,970 8,695 2,618 1,148 0] (0] A8 5 dalal) g digall Aniit)
Administrative and support service activities 89,437 (0] 957 6,659 4,574 40,147 20,627 14,614 1,128 731 peall Glasd g 4oy clasdd) Aaif
wﬂm__w_,__omwm::%:m:o: I GRS CEYEey) 1,700,999 2,660 17,152 226,256 105,011 1,044,052 225,035 68,414 10,359 2,060 I o) Gladalls gl 5 Aatad 501
Education 631,254 15,667 20,927 465,354 34,592 43,082 16,139 24,745 7,758 2,990 aladll
Human health and social work activities 264,637 4,631 6,198 81,589 89,142 60,458 13,104 6,394 2,653 468 Lelain¥) daadlly 4y pda) daal) A
Arts, entertainment and recreation 4,247 0 0 2,099 166 1,634 0 348 0 0 Al g 48 5 5 ¢ 5380
Other service ac 43,624 (o] (o] 9,243 4,823 14,743 7,286 3,868 3,661 0 AV claadl) A
Activities of households as ;ur i A1 padind A Apdimall ) Aais
goods- and services-producing activities of households for 1,815 0 (0] (0] (0] 1,044 (0] 426 345 (0] R R
own use Aol 5 jiaa s
_””vmﬁ__ww\_w:mm of extraterritorial organizations and 960 0 0 0 0 960 0 0 0 0 Liad) cilisgl) s colaliial) Aladi

Total 4,133,251 26,168 61,863 1,024,338 377,265 1,693,620 527,086 296,294 99,133 27,484 Adaad)




Table (57 ) (°eV) Jdss
Ao 93 Al g (s laidy) bl dcwyi 1) Cle ganall Coa ((LASW A Y 0 ) o slatiiial)

Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Marital Status

Mining and quarrying 138,353 102,521 35,189 oalaall JMatil s Gl
|IIIII|
m_pmh_NM_M“_o_Q. gas, steam and air conditioning 74,771 58,075 16,531 156l CipSis LAl JUdls sligSh culalaa)
|IIIII|

Construction 1,461,474 2,785 5,595 1,259,958 193,136
|IIIII|
Transportation and storage 410,428 1,492 3,655 345,988 59,293 O AT JAN
|IIIII|
Information and communication 107,240 1,509 86,599 19,132 LAY g ila slxal)
|IIIII|
Real estate activities 107,566 99,722 6,254 Ay el AnzsY
|IIIII|
Administrative and support service activities 225,195 1,411 3,867 154,070 65,847 Aol ciladd g Ay 0aY) clasdl) A
|IIIII|

Education 1,386,179 17,328 35,139 1,199,592 134,120
|IIIII|
Arts, entertainment and recreation 16,924 12,587 4,337 ALl g 4d il g ¢ eddl

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated La. 5) o) 12131 aadiud ) dpdumal) Y Ands)
goods- and senvices-producing activities of households for 966,918 9,875 18,636 764,072 174,335 Shasts el gl ) 1A o R 3 e
own use
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Table (58)
Ll g3l Aal g (s lai@y) Jabiill Awyi ) Cile ganal) Covsa (LASWE A Y0 ) ) gSAN ) glatisial)
Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Marital Status
Alaaly Sau Glha T o5 (BT
Economic Activity
Total Widowed Divorced Married Never Married
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 643,707 4,432 5,576 567,060 66,639
Mining and quarrying 135,514 (o] 643 101,045 33,826
Manufacturing 1,023,077 400 3,142 866,139 153,396
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning 74,771 40 125 58,075 16,531
supply
Water mCU.U_V.\“ sewerage, waste management 62,181 196 799 52,064 9,122
and remediation activities
Construction 1,458,063 2,785 5,595 1,258,430 191,253
<<Jo_®wm_m and retail trade; repair of motor 1,380,663 5,220 8,753 1,162,615 204,066
vehicles and motorcycles
Transportation and storage 405,871 1,101 3,655 342,210 58,905
Accommodation and food service activities 272,444 732 3,092 214,227 54,393
Information and communication 104,804 o 1,509 85,889 17,406
Financial and insurance activities 134,321 515 2,341 93,854 37,611
Real estate activities 106,518 604 649 99,011 6,254
Professional, scientific and technical activities 165,519 o 307 147,781 17,431
Administrative and support service activities 217,372 1,074 2,457 152,481 61,360
_UC. ic WQ:J_.J_w:‘W:OJ and defence; compulsory 1,722,263 3,539 12,669 1,417,946 288,109
social security
Education 784,791 1,029 7,495 714,157 62,110
Human health and social work activities 424,711 980 6,103 361,979 55,649
Arts, entertainment and recreation 15,574 (o] (o) 11,781 3,793
Other service activities 208,437 478 995 173,445 33,519
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated
goods- and services-producing activities of households for 406,511 1,113 2,257 340,992 62,149
own use
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and 9,002 o o 8,498 504

bodies

Total 9,756,114 24,247 68,162 8,229,679 1,434,026

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

(oA ) dsas

(sl L)

SlandY) dua g clilall g 41,30

salaall St 5 cpanil)

AL gatil) cile Lial)

5106 Capsig LA Sladl s elygSl culalaa)

Lgiatlaa g LN 30305 (5 lamall Adadil 5 olsall clalaa)
Agaal)

GlS jaal) Cifd GLS sal) 5l g 4633l g Alaal) B las
AUl il all g

O 5AIN 9 Jain

A138)) cilaadld) g daldy) And)
VL) 5 Cila glaall

Copalal) At g Aal) Adadisir

Aty Adaiat

A8 5 Asalal) g Anigal) Uiy

asall Cilasd g Ay )aY) Cilaadl) A
RSN S laiaY) Gladall s gldall s dalal) 35y
PR

Ao laial) daadldl g 4l daal) ddadsi
Aloal) g 4gd 53l g 5380

S AY) claadl) Aads)

Ciladd g ales L) o) 13131 andiod AN Apdimal) o) Ands)
Lald 3 3raa S

paialY) cilingl s cilalaial) Adnds)

Alaal




Table (59 ) (°%) dsa
Al o3l Al Gb&%.k&{&hbﬁb{u.{bAﬁuﬂbF Vo ) Osad grnd) O slaidiall

Saudis Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Marital Status

Mining and quarrying 108,732 76,004 32,085 oalaall JMatil s Gl
|IIIII|
m_pmh_NM_M“_o_Q. gas, steam and air conditioning 41,773 20,884 11,724 156l CipSis LAl JUdls sligSh culalaa)
|IIIII|

Construction 133,630 2,534 83,126 47,632
|IIIII|
Transportation and storage 180,137 1,057 3,190 140,456 35,434 O AT JAN
|IIIII|
Information and communication 50,711 1,509 38,011 11,191 LAY g ila slxal)
|IIIII|
Real estate activities 66,800 60,806 4,404 Ay lEal) Adada
|IIIII|
Administrative and support service activities 96,320 2,773 49,270 43,595 Ae Al Ciladd g Ay 1Y) Cilasdl) A
|IIIII|

Education 1,198,911 17,158 32,879 1,022,123 126,751
|IIIII|
Arts, entertainment and recreation 5,213 3,127 2,086 bl 5 4zh AN 9 (934N

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated Eilaad, L5} gl 13181 andius ) Adimall &Y As)
goods- and services-producing activi mm of households for 7,386 5,179 1,150 sl ) e )wtt =2
own use Aala 3aa s
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Table ( 60 ) () O
Ao g3 Al g (salaidy) Jaliill Awyi 1) Cile ganal) Covua ( LASWE A Y0 ) ) oSAY) ) ga3 graal) oy slaiZial)

Saudis Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Activity Groups and Marital Status

Alaal) o) Biba Co5ia T ot
Economic Activity (5 3Lai@Y) oLl
Total Widowed Divorced Married Never Married

Agriculture, forestry and fishing 246,894 3,089 3,029 218,730 22,046 Al A g clilall g A 3N
Mining and quarrying 106,423 (o] 643 75,058 30,722 oalaall JBladiud 5 Gaaeal)
Manufacturing 164,629 o 1,535 109,561 53,533 Ay sail) cile Lial)
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning P A A .
supply 41,773 40 125 29,884 11,724 5156 CinSi s LA S slieSl cilalia)
Water supply; sewerage, waste management % ~SLadl) 30 Aaval) Adaczi) (RERRIRY
and remediation activities 42,046 196 792 32,893 8,165 Lgiatlaa g BN sl 5 olsall claaa)
Construction 130,623 338 2,534 82,002 45,749 il

i ; i EALY ) )3 S sall 3 la) g A5 3l g Aland) 3 lad
<<Jo_®wm_m and retail trade; repair of motor 218,772 1,179 2,503 163,026 52,064 S saall Cld @bs sal) X h.Vmu. N i
vehicles and motorcycles A LN il all g
Transportation and storage 176,269 666 3,190 137,367 35,046 O 5AIN 9 Jain
Accommodation and food service activities 36,023 333 1,263 20,220 14,207 A1 aal) Claadl) g daldy) Al
Information and communication 48,522 [o} 1,509 37,301 9,712 VLAY g cila glaall
Financial and insurance activities 89,931 515 1,906 54,751 32,759 Cpalil) Andiil g Aatlal) AnsY)
Real estate activities 65,752 604 649 60,095 4,404 Al Ay
Professional, scientific and technical activities 28,621 o 307 22,252 6,062 a5 Asalel) g Axigal) Adadsy)
Administrative and support service activities 89,437 345 1,363 48,140 39,589 asall ciladd g 4y )Y cilaadl) Ands)
RIS Exeind W =eGIEr) EGiE] = G SR 1,700,999 3,539 12,669 1,397,340 287,451 1N LN Glacklls glialls Aalal) 519
social security
Education 631,254 1,029 6,473 565,920 57,832 alanly
Human health and social work activities 264,637 865 5,867 211,287 46,618 Ao laia¥) Aaaddl g 4y k) davall Adadi)
Arts, entertainment and recreation 4,247 (o] [e] 2,321 1,926 Aol g 448 3l o ¢ oAl
Other service activities 43,624 478 242 35,205 7,699 @AY cilaadl) ddads)
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated cilaad —L53) o) 13930 P 1) & dasi
goods- and services-producing activities of households for 1,815 o o 1,734 81 5 gl g ) 12180 o o« - F‘Yw a
own use e OsE e
UWMM_MM_mw of extraterritorial organizations and 960 o o 960 o Kiad) gl s cilaliiall Anif

Total 4,133,251 13,216 46,599 3,306,047 767,389 ALty
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Table (61 ) (V) I W\)L)
Lo gandl) Jarl) Cilolas cilid g (g abai®y) Jaliill Loni 1) e ganall ua (LASWE 4o Y 0 ) ¢ slaidall <

Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above ) By Main Economic Groups and Weekly Working Hours Groups u\.|/.|.5

rv
2\
= >
uu/. )
=
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 646,374 188,508 218,716 71,359 58,662 41,104 68,025 Alacd) dpay lladly 4,30 b\
-
Mining and quarrying a47.7 138,353 28,587 38,304 66,974 2,779 437 1,272 oalaal) SRl g Cpanil) 1/\/ >
L)
: >
Manufacturing 49.8 1,048,318 227,347 555,359 229,759 24,270 6,007 5,576 L ga) cileLial)
w_.mg__ww_m_w_n_? B, Slieem Ent &l Comslieniig 43.3 74,771 10,339 17,492 40,783 5,314 843 o £15¢) ChuSis Sl 5 S5 L gSH iaaal
Water supply; sewerage, waste management a SeLeR R Aass a
and remediation activities 42.9 62,181 5,374 16,601 31,470 6,962 1,055 719 Lgtindlna g SUadl) 1315 (s tavall Adadiil 5 olsal) cilalaa)
Construction 50.8 1,461,474 362,857 888,742 173,770 24,994 4,984 6,127 Ay
: . i S, [REARFERICPN(] A3l g Alal) 33
WiisitesElts @l (et ieeEs, (ewe of meier 54.0 1,408,034 570,364 576,324 203,923 29,337 13,716 14,370 S G St iy sstiy Sl B
vehicles and motorcycles AUl cila)all g
Transportation and storage 46.3 410,428 83,931 147,866 104,719 39,584 12,455 21,873 e 3All g JA
Accommodation and food service activities 58.4 277,575 150,606 89,030 28,365 4,960 1,363 3,251 A3 cilasdl) g Aaldy) Anisf
Information and communication 43.6 107,240 6,996 40,495 52,489 5,649 1,326 285 Ly g ila glaal)
Financial and insurance activities 42.1 144,281 5,498 40,996 90,467 5,664 998 658 Cpall) Adaii g Aptlal) Adais¥Y)
Real estate activities 40.7 107,566 11,054 39,199 22,291 14,519 9,566 10,937 A el Uas)
Professional, scientific and technical activities 46.9 171,847 17,026 96,967 48,233 5,566 2,138 1,917 A 9 Apalal g Aigal) Ay
Administrative and support service activities 47.5 225,195 43,430 102,543 62,703 10,151 4,205 2,163 asall ciladd g &y 0aY) Claddl) Adadi
wﬂm__om_,__owwmﬁ_w_w:m:o: ey GlEEmEE; EampulEery 30.5 1,762,125 90,241 145,903 701,983 733,236 74,070 16,692 1N LY el s glaall s Aalall §0Y)
Education 35.4 1,386,179 5,900 31,764 294,512 796,148 231,508 26,347 oty
Human health and social work activities 41.4 583,078 22,893 185,138 254,625 108,391 9,366 2,665 Lo laia¥) daadlly 4 pdall daal) Al
Arts, entertainment and recreation 46.2 16,924 1,684 9,177 2,936 2,555 203 369 bl g 4d il g ¢y 938l
Other service activities 50.8 222,002 86,919 59,210 37,284 24,801 2,619 11,169 (s AV cilasdl) Al
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated Giland g ales Z U] b 19980 andied ) Adimal) ) Adadis)
goods- and services-producing activities of households for 54.6 966,918 479,313 310,836 102,059 45,677 16,033 13,000 : i A
T U= diala 3aa &
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and 9,002 6,757 1,511 1Y) il s ilaliial) Al

bodies

£
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Table (62 )

JoVI il — Y410 — ple) alol)l Soidl puuo

(1Y) dsa

Lo gl Jaal) clolos cilid 5 saluaidV) Jalall oy Hl) cle ganall coma (L3SU d0a Y0 ) | sSAl o) slacidiall

Economic Activity

Agriculture, forestry and fishing
Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning
supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management
and remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor
vehicles and motorcycles

Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food service act

Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory
social security

Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated
goods- and services-producing activities of households for
own use

Activities of extraterritorial organizations and
bodies

Total

Sand) el Jas gia
4e sl
Avarege Weekly Working
Hours

45.3

47.8

49.9

43.3

42.9

50.8

54.2

46.4

58.7

43.5

42.3

40.8

47.2

a7.7

39.6

35.7

41.4

46.7

51.4

52.1

40.3

45.7

£ saxall
Total

643,707
135,514
1,023,077
74,771
62,181
1,458,063
1,380,663
405,871
272,444
104,804
134,321
106,518
165,519
217,372
1,722,263
784,791
424,711
15,574
208,437
406,511
9,002

9,756,114

55 +

188,454

28,455

223,508

10,339

5,374

362,857

567,701

83,931

150,319

6,996

5,468

11,054

16,807

43,051

90,073

5,622

18,209

1,684

84,082

153,230

o

2,057,214

54-45

218,197

38,024

546,617

17,492

16,601

888,265

565,915

146,528

87,000

39,475

39,433

39,199

94,974

100,500

145,384

25,998

137,135

8,459

53,902

160,260

734

3,370,092

44-40

71,267

64,547

220,585

40,783

31,470

172,361

195,114

102,503

26,133

51,073

83,728

21,580

46,047

58,069

691,333

185,140

177,719

2,936

36,248

53,894

6,757

2,339,287

39-35

57,969

2,779

23,017

5,314

6,962

24,144

26,937

38,762

4,814

5,649

4,358

14,519

4,236

9,768

710,048

437,814

83,742

2,126

21,665

22,914

1,511

1,509,048

34-30

40,841

437

5,152

843

1,055

4,309

12,592

12,274

927

1,326

676

9,566

1,785

4,128

69,732

116,956

6,285

(0]

2,518

9,929

(0]

301,331

Males Employed persons ( 15 Years and Above) By Main Economic Groups and Weekly Working Hours Groups

29-1

66,979

1,272

4,198

719

6,127

12,404

21,873

3,251

285

658

10,600

1,670

1,856

15,693

13,261

1,621

369

10,022

6,284

(0]

179,142

(3Lt LY

Aland) da s @lilad) g A1 30

Salaall SRl g sl

A ) cilelial)

#logd) Cauiy JLal g Sl g slisgs Cialsa)

Lgtiallaa g Ll 13) 5 (s laal) Andiil g slaal) il a)aa)
Al

S jaal) i3 GLS sl Z3lal g 4552l g Alaal) 5 laS
AU cla pall g

G331 9 Jai

4138 claadl) g daldy) ddadsf
YY) g cila glnal)

sl Al g Aial) Andisy)

A el Adast)

A 5 Agalall g Arigall Ay
As Al Cilaad g Ay lay) culasdl) Andsf

IN S laiaY) Gladall s glBal) g dalad) 5_1aY)

Aelaia¥) daadl) g 4, ) daval) Ands)
bl 5 4zh 53l 5 ¢ 9381

S AY) Claadl) Aadsi

Gilasd g abe ZUS) o 13181 andies ) Andiaal) ) Anis)
dald 53iaa

Al cilingd) s clalaiall Aadsf

Alaad)




